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1. Interest in news and public affairs
Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that

interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs...?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Most of the time 44% 36% 35% 51% 67% 48% 44% 30% 35% 44% 41% 46% 46%
Some of the time 31% 30% 37% 28% 25% 30% 36% 23% 41% 33% 31% 30% 30%
Only now and then 15% 20% 20% 9% 8% 13% 9% 29% 16% 13% 17% 13% 17%
Hardly at all 9% 13% 7% 10% - 8% 8% 14% 7% 7% 10% 11% 5%
Don’t know 1% 1% 2% 2% - 0% 3% 4% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (241) (272) (365) (122) (683) (145) (113) (59) (185) (240) (359) (216)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Most of the time 44% 46% 43% 51% 45% 41% 51% 45% 44% 40% 47% 66%
Some of the time 31% 30% 37% 29% 24% 33% 33% 33% 29% 31% 32% 28%
Only now and then 15% 13% 13% 12% 17% 16% 11% 13% 17% 19% 13% 4%
Hardly at all 9% 9% 7% 9% 14% 8% 4% 9% 9% 10% 7% 2%
Don’t know 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (375) (273) (257) (252) (410) (313) (464) (536) (395) (350) (123)
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2. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West

Generally headed in the

right direction 29% 27% 35% 28% 27% 25% 36% 42% 35% 34% 21% 28% 38%
Off on the wrong track 57% 53% 49% 62% 67% 65% 45% 39% 34% 47% 66% 61% 47%
Not sure 14% 20% 17% 10% 7% 10% 19% 20% 31% 20% 13% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (241) (272) (365) (122) (683) (145) (113) (59) (185) (240) (359) (216)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Generally headed in the

right direction 29% 51% 25% 9% 51% 31% 13% 29% 30% 32% 32% 28%
Off on the wrong track 57% 35% 63% 79% 36% 53% 75% 58% 55% 52% 60% 59%
Not sure 14% 15% 12% 12% 13% 16% 13% 13% 15% 16% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (375) (273) (257) (252) (410) (313) (464) (536) (395) (350) (123)
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3. U.S. Relationships with Foreign Countries — Turkey
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West

Ally of U.S. 10% 6% 10% 14% 10% 11% 11% 6% 13% 13% 11% 10% 8%
Friendly 30% 31% 29% 28% 36% 31% 24% 36% 29% 29% 29% 25% 40%
Unfriendly 19% 14% 14% 27% 22% 23% 12% 10% 21% 21% 17% 19% 22%
Enemy of the U.S. 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6% 2% 1% 5% 2% 7% 1%
Not sure 36% 46% 41% 26% 30% 31% 47% 47% 36% 33% 40% 39% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (233) (268) (363) (122) (679) (140) (109) (58) (183) (236) (355) (212)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Ally of U.S. 10% 10% 12% 10% 12% 9% 11% 13% 8% 10% 11% 13%
Friendly 30% 29% 30% 27% 45% 27% 27% 34% 26% 27% 33% 33%
Unfriendly 19% 15% 18% 30% 10% 24% 23% 20% 19% 16% 23% 28%
Enemy of the U.S. 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2%
Not sure 36% 42% 34% 29% 32% 37% 32% 28% 44% 42% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (986) (371) (270) (255) (251) (402) (311) (459) (527) (390) (344) (123)
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4. U.S. Relationships with Foreign Countries — Greece

Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Ally of U.S. 16% 13% 15% 21% 13% 19% 11% 13% 8% 16% 16% 16% 16%
Friendly 49% 46% 45% 49% 60% 52% 43% 41% 41% 54% 49% 46% 49%
Unfriendly 7% 5% 3% 11% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 8%
Enemy of the U.S. 1% 0% 3% 1% — 1% 5% — 1% — 1% 3% —
Not sure 27% 36% 34% 18% 21% 21% 36% 41% 43% 25% 29% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (232) (267) (362) (122) (676) (138) (110) (59) (182) (235) (355) (211)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Ally of U.S. 16% 15% 18% 19% 18% 17% 15% 19% 13% 16% 15% 25%
Friendly 49% 46% 49% 51% 57% 45% 51% 50% 47% 47% 52% 52%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 7% 9% 3% 9% 8% 7% 6% 5% 9% 6%
Enemy of the U.S. 1% 2% 0% 1% — 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 27% 31% 26% 20% 22% 28% 23% 22% 33% 32% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (370) (269) (254) (251) (402) (307) (459) (524) (388) (344) (123)
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5. U.S. Relationships with Foreign Countries — Iran
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Ally of U.S. 1% — 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% — — 1% 1% 1% 3%
Friendly 5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 5% 8% 8% 2% 4% 5% 7% 4%
Unfriendly 32% 42% 31% 29% 22% 32% 31% 30% 41% 36% 26% 32% 34%
Enemy of the U.S. 44% 28% 33% 54% 68% 50% 31% 28% 44% 45% 46% 43% 40%
Not sure 18% 24% 30% 7% 6% 13% 27% 34% 13% 13% 22% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (234) (270) (363) (121) (679) (139) (111) (59) (182) (237) (356) (213)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Ally of U.S. 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% -
Friendly 5% 7% 6% 1% 15% 3% 2% 6% 5% 6% 6% 2%
Unfriendly 32% 38% 34% 21% 44% 37% 22% 31% 33% 34% 31% 30%
Enemy of the U.S. 44% 31% 44% 68% 23% 41% 63% 47% 40% 39% 44% 58%
Not sure 18% 23% 16% 9% 18% 17% 12% 15% 20% 18% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (988) (372) (269) (256) (250) (403) (311) (458) (530) (391) (344) (123)
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6. U.S. Relationships with Foreign Countries — Israel
Which of the following countries do you consider to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Ally of U.S. 42% 37% 24% 54% 63% 49% 30% 22% 39% 46% 45% 38% 43%
Friendly 22% 16% 29% 19% 24% 23% 13% 26% 19% 23% 19% 22% 24%
Unfriendly 11% 16% 11% 11% 5% 9% 13% 14% 22% 10% 10% 11% 13%
Enemy of the U.S. 7% 6% 11% 4% 3% 6% 13% 6% 1% 7% 5% 10% 3%
Not sure 18% 25% 25% 12% 6% 12% 31% 32% 19% 13% 21% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (235) (270) (364) (122) (680) (141) (111) (59) (184) (238) (356) (213)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Ally of U.S. 42% 31% 44% 59% 36% 33% 58% 47% 38% 36% 46% 49%
Friendly 22% 22% 24% 21% 28% 27% 15% 25% 19% 23% 22% 24%
Unfriendly 11% 12% 13% 6% 13% 13% 9% 8% 14% 13% 9% 12%
Enemy of the U.S. 7% 11% 6% 2% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 4%
Not sure 18% 24% 13% 12% 18% 19% 12% 13% 23% 21% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (991) (373) (272) (256) (251) (405) (312) (461) (530) (394) (344) (123)
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7. Ever Consider Iran Friendly
Within your lifetime do you think the US will consider Iran to be a friendly country?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 16% 25% 19% 9% 11% 16% 15% 19% 14% 16% 17% 16% 14%
No 55% 45% 46% 63% 71% 59% 46% 46% 50% 53% 52% 60% 49%
Not sure 29% 30% 36% 28% 18% 25% 40% 35% 36% 31% 30% 24% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (241) (272) (363) (121) (682) (143) (113) (59) (184) (240) (358) (215)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 16% 22% 16% 8% 30% 15% 8% 18% 14% 16% 16% 20%
No 55% 46% 59% 2% 41% 55% 66% 54% 55% 59% 51% 55%
Not sure 29% 32% 25% 20% 29% 31% 26% 28% 31% 25% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (373) (272) (257) (252) (409) (311) (463) (534) (394) (350) (123)
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8. Iran Nuclear Threat

How serious a threat do you think Iran’s nuclear program poses to the United States?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
An immediate and serious
threat to the U.S. 33% 21% 23% 42% 53% 33% 30% 29% 40% 39% 32% 32% 29%
A somewhat serious threat
to the U.S. 39% 41% 38% 40% 34% 39% 40% 38% 36% 41% 37% 42% 33%
A minor threat to the U.S. 15% 18% 19% 12% 11% 17% 17% 7% 11% 12% 19% 13% 18%
Not a threat to the U.S. 5% 8% 8% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Not sure 8% 13% 12% 3% 0% 4% 11% 21% 7% 4% 8% 6% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (241) (272) (365) (122) (683) (145) (113) (59) (185) (240) (359) (216)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

An immediate and serious
threat to the U.S. 33% 23% 34% 46% 20% 28% 47% 32% 34% 37% 29% 29%
A somewhat serious threat
to the U.S. 39% 42% 44% 36% 37% 44% 37% 41% 37% 35% 47% 34%
A minor threat to the U.S. 15% 20% 15% 11% 23% 16% 9% 18% 13% 15% 14% 27%
Not a threat to the U.S. 5% 8% 6% 1% 11% 6% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 9%
Not sure 8% 8% 2% 6% 9% 6% 5% 4% 12% 9% 6% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (375) (273) (257) (252) (410) (313) (464) (536) (395) (350) (123)
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9. Negotiating Strategy with Iran
What strategy should the US employ to get Iran to limit its nuclear program? (Select all that apply.)

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Threaten Iran with of the
possible use of military force 29% 21% 26% 34% 42% 34% 23% 21% 18% 22% 34% 31% 29%
Threaten Iran with harsher
economic sanctions 37% 23% 29% 42% 71% 41% 40% 20% 24% 40% 41% 36% 34%
Reward Iran with easing of
economic sanctions 20% 27% 19% 21% 7% 20% 21% 19% 23% 23% 19% 18% 25%
Reward Iran with a
guarantee of no use of
military force 9% 12% 13% 5% 4% 8% 9% 14% 7% 9% 7% 9% 11%
Reward Iran with resumption
of diplomatic relations 19% 30% 18% 15% 11% 20% 16% 18% 22% 17% 20% 17% 23%
Something else 5% 2% 7% 8% 4% 7% 1% 2% 11% 5% 5% 5% 7%
Not sure 24% 29% 30% 21% 7% 20% 34% 26% 35% 27% 23% 26% 19%
Totals (1,000) (241) (272) (365) (122) (683) (145) (113) (59) (185) (240) (359) (216)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Threaten Iran with of the
possible use of military force 29% 21% 31% 45% 22% 25% 41% 36% 23% 30% 29% 39%
Threaten Iran with harsher
economic sanctions 37% 30% 39% 53% 26% 32% 53% 42% 32% 32% 41% 47%
Reward Iran with easing of
economic sanctions 20% 27% 22% 11% 36% 20% 13% 23% 18% 17% 21% 36%
Reward Iran with a
guarantee of no use of
military force 9% 11% 11% 3% 15% 10% 4% 11% 6% 8% 8% 14%
Reward Iran with resumption
of diplomatic relations 19% 24% 20% 8% 37% 20% 8% 19% 19% 18% 18% 30%
Something else 5% 1% 10% 5% 3% 6% 7% 8% 3% 4% 8% 6%
Not sure 24% 27% 21% 15% 19% 29% 17% 15% 32% 27% 23% 6%

Totals (1,000) (3875) (273) (257) (252) (410) (313) (464) (536) (395) (350) (128)
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10. More important - Weapons or Peace
In your opinion, which is more important? (A) Preventing Iran from developing nuclear weapons, even if it means taking military actions; (B) Avoiding military conflict

with Iran, even if it means they develop nuclear weapons; (C) Not sure

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A 63% 50% 56% 71% 82% 68% 53% 49% 64% 63% 66% 62% 60%
B 19% 25% 23% 15% 8% 16% 28% 25% 18% 17% 13% 22% 22%
C 18% 25% 21% 13% 9% 16% 19% 26% 18% 20% 20% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (240) (271) (363) (122) (679) (145) (113) (59) (185) (239) (358) (214)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

A 63% 57% 66% 81% 50% 62% 75% 68% 57% 65% 58% 68%
B 19% 24% 17% 7% 31% 20% 11% 19% 20% 16% 22% 24%
C 18% 20% 17% 12% 19% 18% 14% 13% 23% 19% 21% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (375) (273) (256) (251) (410) (311) (462) (534) (395) (348) (123)
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11. Should the US Negotiate with Iran
Do you think the United States should or should not engage in negotiations with Iran over its nuclear program?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Should 59% 56% 59% 60% 58% 58% 59% 55% 67% 64% 62% 55% 57%
Should not 27% 21% 24% 31% 37% 31% 21% 23% 13% 22% 28% 31% 24%
Not sure 14% 23% 17% 9% 5% 11% 19% 22% 20% 14% 11% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (238) (272) (363) (121) (679) (143) (113) (59) (184) (237) (358) (215)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Should 59% 69% 62% 45% 73% 69% 42% 65% 52% 58% 61% 67%
Should not 27% 17% 26% 44% 14% 20% 44% 26% 28% 28% 26% 24%
Not sure 14% 14% 12% 11% 14% 11% 14% 9% 20% 14% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (3872) (273) (255) (250) (410) (310) (460) (534) (394) (347) (122)
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12. Closely Following Iran news

How closely have you been following the news on the current round of negotiations to limit Iran’s nuclear capabilities?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very closely 18% 8% 9% 25% 37% 20% 11% 14% 15% 20% 17% 15% 20%
Somewhat closely 41% 39% 38% 42% 48% 42% 49% 23% 43% 41% 42% 46% 31%
Not very closely 27% 29% 34% 25% 15% 24% 29% 40% 25% 25% 23% 29% 30%
Not closely at alll 14% 24% 18% 8% 0% 13% 11% 22% 17% 14% 18% 9% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (241) (272) (363) (121) (681) (144) (113) (59) (185) (238) (359) (215)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very closely 18% 12% 18% 24% 14% 15% 24% 20% 15% 14% 15% 38%
Somewhat closely 41% 42% 46% 42% 35% 45% 44% 45% 37% 39% 50% 41%
Not very closely 27% 31% 25% 24% 31% 28% 24% 23% 31% 31% 26% 19%
Not closely at all 14% 14% 11% 10% 19% 12% 8% 11% 17% 16% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (373) (273) (256) (251) (410) (311) (462) (535) (394) (349) (122)
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13. Support for Agreement
Several world powers, including the United States, have reached an international agreement that will limit Iran’s nuclear activity in return for the lifting of major

economic sanctions against Iran. Do you support or oppose this agreement?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West

Strongly support 15% 16% 13% 17% 15% 13% 22% 19% 12% 13% 16% 17% 14%
Tend to support 36% 41% 42% 30% 23% 34% 37% 33% 52% 37% 34% 35% 38%
Tend to oppose 16% 11% 17% 19% 19% 18% 15% 19% 5% 15% 15% 20% 14%
Strongly oppose 17% 8% 8% 23% 37% 22% 5% 5% 12% 16% 18% 16% 17%
Not sure 16% 23% 20% 11% 6% 13% 20% 24% 18% 20% 17% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (241) (271) (364) (122) (682) (144) (113) (59) (185) (239) (358) (216)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Strongly support 15% 24% 13% 5% 32% 14% 8% 18% 12% 16% 15% 22%
Tend to support 36% 40% 42% 22% 44% 40% 25% 33% 38% 33% 40% 36%
Tend to oppose 16% 13% 16% 24% 12% 18% 19% 15% 18% 18% 20% 13%
Strongly oppose 17% 4% 17% 36% 3% 9% 35% 20% 13% 14% 14% 26%
Not sure 16% 19% 12% 14% 9% 18% 14% 13% 19% 19% 11% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (374) (273) (256) (252) (409) (312) (462) (536) (395) (348) (123)
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14. Trust of Iranian government
How much do you trust the government of Iran to adhere to any agreement which limits that country’s ability to produce a nuclear weapon?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A great deal 5% 6% 3% 7% 3% 2% 15% 5% 8% 6% 3% 6% 4%
Some 21% 27% 24% 17% 14% 21% 18% 26% 17% 21% 19% 20% 24%
Not much 29% 32% 32% 26% 20% 27% 33% 32% 28% 34% 29% 26% 28%
Not at all 35% 19% 28% 43% 61% 42% 17% 21% 37% 30% 36% 39% 31%
Not sure 10% 16% 13% 8% 1% 8% 17% 15% 9% 9% 13% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (241) (270) (365) (122) (681) (145) (113) (59) (185) (240) (358) (215)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

A great deal 5% 8% 3% 3% 11% 4% 2% 5% 5% 7% 6% 3%
Some 21% 29% 24% 8% 37% 24% 10% 23% 19% 19% 23% 27%
Not much 29% 32% 27% 24% 28% 34% 24% 28% 29% 29% 28% 25%
Not at all 35% 17% 40% 57% 14% 29% 56% 36% 33% 33% 36% 41%
Not sure 10% 14% 7% 8% 10% 10% 7% 7% 14% 12% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (375) (273) (256) (252) (410) (311) (463) (535) (395) (349) (123)
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15. Inspectors Able to Verify

Do you think inspectors will be able to verify if Iran is adhering to any agreement to limit its nuclear program?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 28% 33% 31% 25% 19% 27% 32% 34% 16% 30% 24% 27% 33%
No 45% 36% 35% 52% 67% 52% 34% 33% 33% 39% 46% 50% 41%
Not sure 27% 30% 34% 22% 14% 21% 34% 32% 51% 31% 30% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (239) (271) (364) (122) (679) (145) (113) (59) (184) (240) (357) (215)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 28% 41% 28% 11% 49% 29% 15% 30% 26% 34% 25% 29%
No 45% 27% 48% 71% 28% 39% 64% 46% 45% 43% 47% 50%
Not sure 27% 32% 24% 18% 23% 32% 21% 24% 29% 22% 28% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (374) (271) (257) (252) (407) (812) (462) (534) (394) (348) (123)
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You

16. Iran Fails
Would you support or oppose the use of military force against Iran if it fails to abide by the terms of the international agreement to limit its nuclear program?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Support 56% 45% 52% 62% 73% 60% 49% 46% 53% 53% 61% 55% 56%
Oppose 21% 31% 21% 16% 15% 20% 17% 34% 23% 21% 14% 25% 23%
Not sure 23% 24% 27% 21% 12% 20% 34% 20% 25% 26% 25% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (241) (270) (364) (122) (681) (144) (113) (59) (185) (240) (357) (215)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Support 56% 48% 60% 74% 47% 52% 70% 60% 53% 59% 55% 61%
Oppose 21% 28% 19% 9% 37% 22% 11% 20% 23% 22% 21% 19%
Not sure 23% 24% 21% 17% 16% 26% 19% 21% 25% 19% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (374) (272) (257) (252) (410) (310) (463) (534) (395) (348) (123)
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17. Safety of the United States

From what you know about it now, do you think the terms of the international agreement to limit Iran’s nuclear program makes the United States safer or less safe?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Safer 34% 39% 37% 29% 26% 31% 35% 43% 40% 38% 31% 30% 38%
Less safe 35% 26% 26% 43% 55% 40% 26% 28% 26% 35% 38% 39% 28%
Not sure 31% 35% 36% 28% 18% 29% 39% 29% 34% 27% 32% 31% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (241) (269) (364) (122) (680) (144) (113) (59) (184) (240) (357) (215)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Safer 34% 46% 34% 18% 58% 37% 17% 36% 31% 36% 34% 42%
Less safe 35% 21% 38% 55% 15% 32% 53% 38% 33% 35% 36% 39%
Not sure 31% 33% 27% 26% 27% 31% 29% 26% 36% 29% 29% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (374) (272) (256) (252) (409) (310) (462) (534) (395) (349) (122)
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18. Obama Approval - Iran
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling Iran?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West

Strongly approve 15% 14% 17% 16% 11% 12% 25% 14% 18% 14% 14% 17% 14%
Somewhat approve 24% 28% 26% 23% 15% 18% 31% 40% 33% 26% 22% 22% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 20% 19% 19% 16% 21% 14% 19% 15% 21% 14% 22% 16%
Strongly disapprove 25% 14% 14% 33% 54% 34% 8% 8% 23% 24% 30% 26% 21%
No opinion 16% 23% 24% 9% 4% 15% 22% 19% 11% 15% 20% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (241) (272) (364) (122) (682) (145) (113) (59) (184) (240) (359) (216)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Strongly approve 15% 28% 12% 2% 34% 12% 7% 18% 13% 14% 17% 21%
Somewhat approve 24% 36% 22% 12% 36% 32% 10% 23% 25% 26% 26% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 15% 25% 20% 12% 21% 21% 20% 18% 22% 18% 17%
Strongly disapprove 25% 6% 28% 54% 3% 20% 49% 27% 24% 20% 27% 35%
No opinion 16% 14% 13% 12% 15% 15% 13% 13% 20% 18% 12% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (375) (273) (257) (251) (410) (313) (463) (536) (395) (349) (123)
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19. Favorability of Benjamin Netanyahu
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Benjamin Netanyahu?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 16% 8% 9% 22% 35% 20% 14% 7% 10% 14% 17% 19% 13%
Somewhat favorable 16% 12% 15% 17% 24% 16% 18% 9% 25% 15% 16% 14% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 16% 20% 23% 12% 18% 20% 23% 18% 22% 19% 17% 19%
Very unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 10% 13% 13% 7% 3% 14% 12% 7% 13% 10%
Don’t know 38% 54% 44% 28% 16% 33% 41% 59% 34% 37% 40% 36% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (239) (268) (364) (122) (680) (143) (111) (59) (185) (238) (356) (214)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 16% 7% 17% 32% 8% 9% 32% 19% 14% 11% 20% 19%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 19% 19% 12% 18% 19% 21% 12% 16% 15% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 24% 22% 10% 28% 20% 14% 20% 17% 20% 21% 14%
Very unfavorable 11% 13% 11% 7% 14% 14% 7% 10% 11% 7% 11% 24%
Don’t know 38% 42% 30% 32% 39% 39% 28% 29% 46% 46% 32% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (993) (373) (271) (256) (251) (407) (310) (460) (533) (393) (347) (122)
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20. Netanyahu’s leadership abilities
Would you say Benjamin Netanyahu is a strong or a weak leader?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very strong 24% 16% 10% 31% 54% 29% 11% 16% 27% 25% 27% 21% 25%
Somewhat strong 43% 49% 42% 43% 36% 42% 43% 48% 46% 43% 40% 41% 50%
Somewhat weak 26% 27% 36% 22% 10% 24% 32% 29% 26% 25% 31% 26% 22%
Very weak 7% 8% 12% 4% — 6% 13% 7% 2% 6% 3% 12% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (235) (264) (358) (120) (671) (142) (108) (56) (181) (237) (352) (207)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very strong 24% 12% 29% 37% 10% 19% 40% 29% 19% 22% 22% 33%
Somewhat strong 43% 48% 37% 39% 58% 42% 35% 41% 46% 43% 44% 40%
Somewhat weak 26% 29% 27% 21% 23% 34% 18% 22% 30% 27% 28% 22%
Very weak 7% 11% 6% 3% 9% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (365) (270) (253) (247) (399) (307) (458) (519) (387) (342) (123)
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21. Safety of Israel
From what you know about it now, do you think the terms of the international agreement to limit Iran’s nuclear program makes Israel safer or less safe?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Safer 27% 32% 29% 25% 22% 23% 36% 37% 23% 31% 24% 24% 33%
Less safe 40% 30% 28% 47% 66% 45% 23% 31% 41% 36% 45% 39% 38%
Not sure 33% 39% 43% 28% 12% 31% 40% 32% 35% 33% 32% 37% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (241) (270) (365) (122) (681) (145) (113) (59) (185) (240) (358) (215)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Safer 27% 38% 26% 14% 50% 26% 14% 31% 24% 28% 29% 35%
Less safe 40% 22% 45% 62% 18% 37% 61% 44% 35% 36% 40% 48%
Not sure 33% 40% 28% 25% 32% 37% 25% 25% 41% 36% 31% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (375) (272) (257) (252) (409) (312) (462) (536) (395) (348) (123)
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22. Concern for Security of Israel

How concerned should the United States be about the security of the state of Israel?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Very concerned 41% 27% 29% 49% 2% 43% 34% 38% 43% 34% 39% 45% 41%
Somewhat concerned 37% 44% 35% 38% 21% 37% 34% 40% 37% 38% 41% 33% 37%
Not concerned 12% 14% 20% 8% 5% 13% 13% 11% 12% 16% 9% 12% 14%
Not sure 10% 15% 15% 5% 2% 8% 19% 12% 8% 11% 11% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (241) (270) (365) (122) (682) (144) (113) (59) (185) (240) (358) (215)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very concerned 41% 29% 46% 55% 23% 32% 63% 44% 37% 39% 41% 40%
Somewhat concerned 37% 42% 37% 35% 51% 43% 22% 35% 39% 38% 37% 45%
Not concerned 12% 17% 12% 3% 19% 14% 9% 14% 11% 12% 13% 13%
Not sure 10% 12% 5% 7% 7% 11% 7% 7% 13% 11% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (375) (272) (257) (252) (410) (311) (463) (535) (395) (349) (123)
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23. Iran Deal or Israel Relationship
Which do you think is a more important policy for President Obama to pursue? (A) Negotiating a deal with Iran to curb its nuclear program, even if it means

damaging the United States’ relationship with Israel; (B) Maintaining the United States’ relationship with Israel, even if it means stopping negotiations with Iran to
curb its nuclear program; (C) Not sure

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A 32% 37% 37% 28% 24% 32% 39% 29% 27% 40% 31% 29% 32%
B 43% 33% 34% 50% 64% 48% 36% 32% 28% 36% 44% 49% 37%
C 25% 30% 29% 23% 12% 20% 25% 39% 45% 24% 25% 22% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (240) (269) (365) (122) (679) (145) (113) (59) (185) (238) (358) (215)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

A 32% 46% 32% 22% 48% 38% 18% 36% 28% 31% 31% 51%
B 43% 26% 46% 61% 21% 37% 66% 46% 40% 40% 49% 39%
C 25% 27% 22% 17% 31% 25% 16% 18% 32% 29% 20% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (373) (273) (256) (251) (409) (311) (463) (533) (394) (348) (123)
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24. Obama Damaged Israeli Relations

Do you think President Obama’s actions have damaged the relationship between the U.S. and Israel?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 45% 37% 35% 49% 2% 55% 18% 28% 44% 34% 48% 47% 47%
No 26% 22% 34% 27% 13% 20% 52% 26% 13% 30% 17% 30% 23%
Not sure 29% 41% 31% 25% 15% 24% 30% 47% 43% 36% 34% 23% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (240) (268) (364) (121) (677) (144) (113) (59) (185) (236) (357) (215)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 45% 22% 52% 77% 22% 42% 66% 47% 43% 36% 53% 53%
No 26% 44% 24% 6% 37% 27% 19% 29% 23% 31% 22% 29%
Not sure 29% 34% 24% 17% 41% 31% 15% 25% 34% 34% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (3872) (273) (255) (250) (406) (812) (462) (531) (392) (346) (123)
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25. Netanyahu Damaged US Relations
Do you think Benjamin Netanyahu'’s actions have damaged the relationship between the U.S. and Israel?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 35% 28% 38% 38% 34% 33% 37% 36% 43% 35% 31% 38% 33%
No 28% 24% 18% 31% 48% 31% 25% 20% 19% 28% 27% 28% 28%
Not sure 38% 48% 44% 31% 18% 36% 38% 44% 38% 37% 42% 35% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (240) (268) (363) (121) (677) (143) (113) (59) (183) (239) (357) (213)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 35% 45% 38% 18% 54% 37% 25% 38% 32% 33% 40% 39%
No 28% 16% 32% 45% 11% 24% 45% 33% 23% 26% 25% 40%
Not sure 38% 39% 30% 37% 35% 40% 30% 30% 46% 42% 35% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (3872) (271) (255) (250) (407) (310) (461) (531) (392) (349) (121)
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26. Trust More About Nuclear Deal
Who do you trust more when it comes to the international agreement to limit Iran’s nuclear program?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
President Obama 31% 27% 38% 33% 22% 28% 48% 28% 27% 30% 25% 36% 32%
Israeli Prime Minister
Netanyahu 23% 14% 11% 29% 55% 31% 9% 9% 17% 18% 28% 23% 24%
Both equally 12% 15% 15% 7% 9% 8% 16% 25% 14% 11% 11% 10% 15%
Neither 19% 22% 21% 20% 9% 20% 11% 19% 31% 26% 18% 21% 13%
Not sure 14% 22% 15% 11% 6% 13% 16% 19% 11% 15% 18% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (241) (271) (364) (122) (682) (144) (113) (59) (185) (239) (358) (216)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

President Obama 31% 56% 24% 9% 60% 32% 14% 33% 30% 33% 32% 38%
Israeli Prime Minister
Netanyahu 23% 4% 27% 49% 4% 17% 45% 27% 20% 18% 26% 33%
Both equally 12% 17% 11% 5% 13% 13% 11% 13% 11% 15% 13% 3%
Neither 19% 11% 28% 21% 11% 24% 20% 18% 21% 19% 18% 20%
Not sure 14% 12% 9% 17% 12% 14% 11% 10% 19% 15% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (374) (272) (257) (252) (409) (312) (463) (535) (395) (348) (123)
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27. Approval of Obama and Israel
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling the nation’s policy toward Israel?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Strongly Approve 10% 5% 12% 13% 7% 8% 21% 8% 8% 11% 7% 12% 9%
Somewhat Approve 26% 34% 22% 26% 22% 20% 44% 38% 21% 23% 26% 27% 29%
Somewhat Disapprove 18% 13% 22% 18% 18% 20% 10% 16% 24% 17% 16% 21% 16%
Strongly Disapprove 25% 15% 15% 30% 50% 33% 6% 10% 15% 22% 28% 25% 23%
Not Sure 21% 32% 30% 13% 3% 20% 19% 28% 32% 27% 24% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (239) (271) (362) (122) (679) (144) (112) (59) (184) (240) (357) (213)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly Approve 10% 19% 7% 2% 18% 10% 6% 12% 8% 10% 9% 13%
Somewhat Approve 26% 42% 23% 10% 45% 28% 14% 25% 27% 27% 29% 25%
Somewhat Disapprove 18% 14% 27% 15% 11% 21% 21% 21% 14% 18% 19% 17%
Strongly Disapprove 25% 5% 26% 55% 3% 17% 49% 26% 24% 20% 25% 36%
Not Sure 21% 19% 17% 19% 23% 23% 11% 16% 27% 25% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (994) (374) (272) (254) (252) (408) (309) (462) (532) (392) (348) (122)
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28. Trust more with foreign policy
Who do you trust more when it comes to negotiating treaties with other countries?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
The President 28% 29% 32% 29% 19% 24% 42% 31% 37% 30% 25% 31% 25%
The US Senate 15% 12% 11% 18% 25% 19% 5% 10% 12% 12% 20% 14% 15%
Both equally 15% 17% 15% 13% 11% 11% 22% 26% 14% 15% 13% 15% 16%
Neither 30% 25% 30% 30% 42% 37% 15% 18% 30% 27% 28% 32% 32%
Not sure 12% 16% 12% 11% 3% 10% 17% 15% 8% 17% 13% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (238) (271) (362) (122) (680) (142) (112) (59) (184) (238) (357) (214)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

The President 28% 52% 26% 4% 55% 30% 11% 27% 29% 32% 24% 40%
The US Senate 15% 5% 15% 36% 4% 14% 26% 19% 12% 13% 19% 17%
Both equally 15% 16% 12% 13% 17% 16% 13% 15% 14% 15% 19% 2%
Neither 30% 16% 39% 36% 20% 26% 44% 31% 29% 29% 28% 34%
Not sure 12% 10% 8% 11% 5% 15% 6% 8% 15% 12% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (993) (372) (272) (255) (249) (410) (309) (461) (532) (391) (347) (123)
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29. Senate Support or Oppose

Do you want your Senators to support or oppose the international agreement to limit Iran’s nuclear program?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Support 45% 48% 46% 45% 39% 43% 56% 50% 31% 48% 42% 45% 48%
Oppose 27% 16% 19% 34% 52% 32% 12% 20% 31% 22% 28% 30% 27%
Not sure 27% 36% 34% 21% 9% 24% 32% 30% 39% 30% 30% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (240) (270) (363) (122) (680) (143) (113) (59) (185) (239) (359) (212)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Support 45% 64% 44% 25% 74% 47% 30% 47% 44%, 48% 44%, 56%
Oppose 27% 11% 30% 51% 9% 22% 47% 33% 22% 22% 30% 34%
Not sure 27% 25% 27% 24% 16% 31% 22% 20% 34% 30% 26% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (373) (272) (256) (249) (410) (311) (462) (533) (392) (348) (123)

32



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 18-20, 2015 You
30. Approval of McConnell as Majority Leader
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader in the US Senate?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Strongly Approve 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 9% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3%
Somewhat Approve 18% 15% 15% 18% 27% 17% 19% 25% 7% 17% 17% 19% 18%
Somewhat Disapprove 19% 14% 16% 22% 25% 21% 17% 12% 14% 22% 18% 19% 16%
Strongly Disapprove 21% 22% 19% 23% 19% 23% 16% 14% 24% 16% 22% 23% 20%
Not Sure 39% 46% 46% 33% 28% 37% 39% 46% 52% 45% 41% 34% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (241) (272) (365) (122) (683) (145) (113) (59) (185) (240) (359) (216)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Strongly Approve 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Somewhat Approve 18% 18% 13% 28% 13% 19% 22% 18% 17% 18% 17% 22%
Somewhat Disapprove 19% 15% 25% 20% 13% 20% 24% 19% 18% 14% 21% 24%
Strongly Disapprove 21% 25% 24% 11% 37% 19% 15% 25% 16% 19% 21% 30%
Not Sure 39% 39% 36% 38% 31% 41% 35% 34% 45% 45% 36% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (375) (273) (257) (252) (410) (313) (464) (536) (395) (350) (123)
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31. Mitch McConnell’s leadership abilities
Would you say Mitch McConnell is a strong or a weak leader?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very strong 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1% 5% 4% 2%
Somewhat strong 36% 37% 36% 36% 34% 33% 46% 42% 30% 31% 36% 38% 37%
Somewhat weak 42% 40% 40% 43% 50% 44% 37% 39% 44% 49% 39% 42% 41%
Very weak 18% 17% 21% 19% 13% 20% 14% 13% 24% 18% 20% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (948) (227) (259) (348) (114) (646) (140) (108) (54) (179) (229) (338) (202)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very strong 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Somewhat strong 36% 35% 29% 39% 29% 37% 39% 35% 37% 39% 35% 35%
Somewhat weak 42% 45% 46% 45% 41% 44% 41% 40% 45% 40% 46% 39%
Very weak 18% 17% 22% 12% 24% 17% 17% 22% 14% 17% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (948) (359) (261) (242) (244) (388) (296) (453) (495) (375) (339) (119)
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32. Mitch McConnell - too conservative

Do you think Mitch McConnell is too conservative or not conservative enough?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West

Too conservative 25% 28% 23% 28% 19% 24% 24% 24% 42% 27% 25% 22% 29%
About right 17% 17% 18% 18% 15% 16% 22% 18% 13% 13% 19% 18% 18%
Not conservative enough 23% 15% 18% 26% 42% 27% 20% 12% 16% 22% 24% 25% 20%
Don’t know 34% 41% 41% 28% 24% 32% 34% 47% 30% 38% 32% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (235) (268) (361) (119) (675) (141) (111) (56) (181) (237) (356) (209)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Too conservative 25% 36% 28% 7% 53% 29% 6% 27% 23% 18% 30% 43%
About right 17% 15% 15% 25% 8% 21% 20% 17% 18% 19% 17% 18%
Not conservative enough 23% 13% 26% 38% 5% 14% 46% 27% 19% 20% 25% 25%
Don’t know 34% 36% 31% 30% 34% 36% 27% 29% 40% 42% 28% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (366) (271) (253) (249) (404) (308) (459) (524) (385) (349) (121)
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33. Approval of Boehner as Speaker
Do you approve or disapprove of the way John Boehner is handling his job as Speaker of the US House of Representatives?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Strongly Approve 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Somewhat Approve 24% 21% 24% 27% 19% 22% 32% 26% 18% 24% 22% 29% 18%
Somewhat Disapprove 20% 15% 16% 22% 33% 22% 22% 8% 14% 14% 23% 21% 19%
Strongly Disapprove 25% 20% 21% 29% 32% 27% 19% 16% 27% 30% 23% 22% 27%
Not Sure 29% 43% 35% 19% 13% 25% 26% 46% 37% 28% 30% 25% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (241) (272) (365) (122) (683) (145) (113) (59) (185) (240) (359) (216)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Strongly Approve 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Somewhat Approve 24% 20% 26% 28% 23% 27% 23% 28% 20% 24% 29% 22%
Somewhat Disapprove 20% 22% 19% 24% 14% 19% 26% 20% 20% 14% 25% 26%
Strongly Disapprove 25% 28% 31% 14% 36% 24% 21% 27% 22% 24% 22% 35%
Not Sure 29% 28% 22% 29% 26% 27% 26% 22% 35% 36% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (375) (273) (257) (252) (410) (313) (464) (536) (395) (350) (123)
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34. John Boehner’s leadership abilities
Would you say John Boehner is a strong or a weak leader?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very strong 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 9% 4% 3% 2%
Somewhat strong 37% 44% 36% 36% 27% 32% 43% 49% 42% 35% 35% 37% 40%
Somewhat weak 35% 31% 35% 35% 38% 38% 32% 25% 31% 36% 37% 34% 32%
Very weak 24% 20% 25% 24% 31% 26% 20% 20% 23% 20% 23% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (948) (226) (261) (347) (114) (649) (138) (108) (58) (176) (227) (341) (204)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very strong 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Somewhat strong 37% 39% 30% 38% 39% 38% 33% 34% 39% 38% 37% 32%
Somewhat weak 35% 33% 37% 37% 30% 36% 35% 36% 34% 33% 41% 31%
Very weak 24% 23% 29% 19% 29% 20% 26% 25% 23% 24% 19% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (948) (359) (262) (243) (244) (386) (298) (452) (496) (376) (335) (119)
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35. John Boehner - too conservative
Do you think John Boehner is too conservative or not conservative enough?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West

Too conservative 24% 28% 23% 22% 27% 25% 23% 20% 28% 26% 26% 20% 27%
About right 22% 19% 25% 24% 18% 20% 27% 28% 19% 26% 19% 23% 20%
Not conservative enough 23% 17% 18% 26% 40% 26% 29% 5% 16% 18% 26% 27% 19%
Don’t know 30% 37% 35% 28% 15% 29% 21% 47% 38% 30% 30% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (236) (271) (359) (119) (671) (144) (112) (58) (182) (236) (355) (212)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Too conservative 24% 35% 27% 10% 46% 30% 7% 26% 23% 21% 26% 40%
About right 22% 23% 21% 24% 18% 25% 23% 23% 21% 23% 25% 20%
Not conservative enough 23% 15% 24% 38% 6% 12% 48% 28% 19% 22% 24% 28%
Don’t know 30% 27% 28% 28% 31% 33% 22% 24% 37% 34% 25% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (369) (270) (253) (250) (405) (306) (461) (524) (391) (346) (120)
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36. Scott Walker honesty
Do you think Scott Walker has more or less honesty and integrity, or about the same level of honesty and integrity as most people in public life?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
More honesty 15% 10% 10% 18% 31% 17% 16% 4% 20% 14% 14% 17% 15%
Same level of honesty 28% 29% 25% 31% 29% 28% 28% 29% 27% 26% 33% 28% 27%
Less honesty 20% 19% 22% 19% 17% 18% 22% 19% 27% 19% 22% 20% 18%
Not sure 37% 43% 43% 32% 22% 36% 34% 48% 26% 42% 31% 35% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (239) (269) (358) (118) (669) (144) (112) (59) (183) (237) (353) (211)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

More honesty 15% 4% 17% 29% 5% 11% 28% 21% 10% 11% 16% 20%
Same level of honesty 28% 28% 30% 32% 20% 35% 29% 28% 29% 30% 30% 26%
Less honesty 20% 29% 20% 8% 38% 20% 9% 20% 19% 16% 21% 31%
Not sure 37% 39% 33% 31% 37% 34% 34% 32% 42% 42% 32% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (3872) (267) (252) (249) (404) (308) (461) (523) (386) (348) (123)
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37. Scott Walker confidence in international crisis
Are you confident in Scott Walker’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Confident 23% 21% 16% 27% 33% 22% 25% 21% 26% 20% 18% 26% 25%
Uneasy 32% 30% 33% 30% 35% 34% 29% 23% 36% 33% 34% 32% 28%
Not sure 45% 49% 51% 43% 32% 44% 45% 55% 38% 46% 48% 42% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (238) (268) (360) (117) (667) (144) (113) (59) (183) (238) (353) (209)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Confident 23% 12% 22% 41% 14% 17% 36% 29% 17% 19% 27% 28%
Uneasy 32% 41% 34% 18% 49% 38% 17% 33% 31% 31% 31% 45%
Not sure 45% 47% 44% 41% 37% 45% 47% 38% 52% 50% 42% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (372) (269) (248) (248) (408) (302) (458) (525) (386) (346) (122)
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38. Scott Walker’s leadership abilities
Would you say Scott Walker is a strong or a weak leader?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very strong 13% 13% 7% 14% 25% 17% 7% 7% 11% 11% 13% 14% 15%
Somewhat strong 39% 38% 35% 45% 36% 40% 40% 43% 25% 35% 44% 39% 39%
Somewhat weak 33% 34% 38% 29% 29% 29% 36% 37% 54% 37% 29% 34% 30%
Very weak 15% 15% 19% 12% 10% 15% 17% 13% 10% 16% 15% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (926) (226) (255) (336) (109) (629) (141) (104) (52) (173) (230) (329) (194)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very strong 13% 4% 11% 29% 2% 7% 27% 16% 10% 10% 13% 19%
Somewhat strong 39% 35% 41% 43% 39% 38% 41% 41% 38% 39% 43% 34%
Somewhat weak 33% 40% 33% 23% 33% 37% 27% 26% 39% 35% 33% 28%
Very weak 15% 21% 15% 5% 26% 17% 5% 16% 13% 15% 11% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (926) (354) (253) (236) (243) (373) (290) (439) (487) (368) (332) (115)
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39. Scott Walker Presidential Qualifications
Regardless of your overall opinion of Scott Walker, do you think he has the qualifications to be President?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 27% 29% 23% 25% 38% 31% 22% 11% 27% 20% 25% 29% 31%
No 35% 31% 34% 37% 41% 33% 36% 41% 40% 37% 31% 37% 35%
Not sure 38% 41% 43% 38% 21% 35% 42% 48% 33% 43% 44% 33% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (238) (269) (361) (117) (670) (145) (112) (58) (183) (239) (355) (208)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 27% 11% 32% 44% 14% 23% 39% 32% 22% 22% 26% 43%
No 35% 48% 37% 20% 55% 38% 24% 34% 37% 38% 38% 36%
Not sure 38% 41% 31% 35% 31% 39% 37% 34% 42% 40% 35% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (3872) (269) (249) (248) (407) (305) (461) (524) (390) (344) (122)
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40. Perceived Scott Walker ideology
Would you say Scott Walker is...

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Very liberal 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 4% 0% 0% 2% 4%
Liberal 5% 7% 3% 8% 1% 3% 16% 6% 6% 4% 3% 9% 3%
Moderate 15% 13% 18% 15% 12% 13% 20% 17% 21% 16% 9% 20% 12%
Conservative 25% 23% 13% 28% 45% 28% 13% 18% 30% 17% 29% 24% 28%
Very conservative 16% 13% 18% 16% 15% 19% 7% 8% 17% 14% 19% 14% 16%
Not sure 38% 43% 44% 32% 26% 36% 40% 50% 23% 48% 39% 32% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (238) (271) (360) (119) (674) (144) (112) (58) (183) (239) (356) (210)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Very liberal 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% —
Liberal 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 9% 1%
Moderate 15% 16% 19% 13% 10% 19% 15% 15% 15% 16% 16% 16%
Conservative 25% 13% 29% 41% 15% 20% 38% 26% 23% 21% 28% 30%
Very conservative 16% 21% 16% 10% 31% 14% 9% 18% 13% 11% 17% 28%
Not sure 38% 43% 32% 31% 37% 39% 31% 34% 41% 44% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (988) (371) (271) (251) (249) (408) (306) (462) (526) (390) (348) (121)
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41. Scott Walker - too conservative
Do you think Scott Walker is too conservative or not conservative enough?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West

Too conservative 22% 22% 25% 22% 17% 23% 17% 18% 41% 25% 23% 21% 21%
About right 24% 22% 17% 27% 36% 26% 25% 16% 16% 20% 26% 24% 26%
Not conservative enough 12% 9% 12% 12% 16% 11% 20% 10% 7% 7% 9% 18% 10%
Don’t know 42% 47% 47% 38% 31% 40% 39% 56% 36% 47% 42% 38% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (240) (267) (361) (118) (672) (145) (112) (57) (182) (239) (354) (211)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Too conservative 22% 29% 27% 6% 46% 24% 6% 24% 20% 18% 26% 35%
About right 24% 14% 23% 45% 6% 22% 40% 28% 20% 21% 25% 35%
Not conservative enough 12% 14% 13% 12% 8% 10% 18% 12% 12% 13% 12% 7%
Don’t know 42% 44% 37% 37% 41% 44% 35% 36% 47% 47% 36% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (372) (268) (252) (249) (405) (307) (461) (525) (391) (345) (122)
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42. Likely win - Scott Walker
How likely is it that Scott Walker will win the presidency in 20167?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Very likely 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Somewhat likely 20% 17% 21% 19% 30% 22% 28% 8% 16% 13% 22% 25% 18%
Not very likely 22% 23% 23% 22% 16% 22% 17% 30% 19% 31% 15% 19% 27%
Not likely at all 27% 18% 26% 31% 36% 30% 18% 22% 25% 25% 32% 26% 24%
Not sure 28% 39% 27% 25% 15% 23% 36% 37% 36% 30% 29% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (240) (270) (362) (118) (673) (145) (113) (59) (184) (240) (356) (210)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Very likely 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3%
Somewhat likely 20% 11% 23% 30% 17% 18% 26% 24% 17% 21% 18% 29%
Not very likely 22% 23% 23% 20% 21% 22% 24% 22% 22% 21% 23% 29%
Not likely at all 27% 36% 25% 21% 38% 33% 17% 26% 28% 24% 31% 30%
Not sure 28% 29% 26% 23% 22% 26% 28% 24% 32% 33% 24% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (990) (373) (271) (251) (250) (408) (307) (462) (528) (390) (347) (123)
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43. Importance of issues
How important are the following issues to you?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
The economy 95% 89% 95% 98% 95% 95% 95% 92% 95% 96% 96% 97% 89%
Immigration 87% 85% 82% 91% 92% 89% 80% 83% 87% 91% 88% 86% 83%
The environment 81% 84% 85% 78% 71% 75% 91% 89% 91% 84% 80% 80% 80%
Terrorism 89% 81% 85% 94% 97% 90% 91% 85% 80% 89% 86% 91% 86%
Gay rights 47% 64% 45% 44% 30% 45% 42% 58% 63% 52% 43% 42% 58%
Education 88% 88% 90% 86% 88% 86% 93% 91% 90% 91% 86% 91% 84%
Health care 92% 87% 92% 93% 96% 92% 90% 92% 89% 95% 95% 88% 91%
Social security 90% 82% 86% 95% 99% 90% 90% 88% 86% 94% 91% 91% 81%
The budget deficit 88% 84% 86% 90% 93% 87% 84% 95% 88% 94% 89% 84% 87%
The war in Afghanistan 78% 75% 70% 83% 89% 78% 82% 75% 70% 83% 77% 78% 73%
Taxes 89% 84% 90% 92% 89% 90% 84% 87% 89% 92% 89% 87% 89%
Medicare 87% 80% 83% 92% 98% 87% 89% 87% 86% 94% 88% 87% 81%
Abortion 68% 75% 64% 64% 71% 63% 78% 74% 74% 69% 62% 73% 65%
Foreign policy 85% 81% 76% 91% 98% 88% 82% 75% 87% 87% 83% 89% 81%
Totals (995) (237) (271) (365) (122) (679) (144) (113) (59) (184) (238) (358) (215)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

The economy 95% 95% 95% 95% 96% 95% 95% 95% 94% 94% 96% 96%
Immigration 87% 80% 91% 95% 80% 89% 90% 88% 86% 83% 90% 93%
The environment 81% 92% 77% 67% 90% 86% 68% 76% 85% 83% 80% 74%
Terrorism 89% 83% 89% 96% 79% 89% 94% 89% 89% 87% 92% 84%
Gay rights 47% 57% 42% 36% 75% 50% 25% 44% 51% 46% 46% 58%
Education 88% 91% 87% 83% 94% 88% 85% 86% 90% 88% 88% 85%
Health care 92% 94% 93% 87% 92% 92% 91% 90% 93% 93% 89% 90%
Social security 90% 89% 93% 89% 86% 92% 91% 89% 90% 90% 91% 88%
The budget deficit 88% 86% 89% 91% 77% 89% 93% 87% 89% 89% 87% 88%
The war in Afghanistan 78% 80% 76% 82% 72% 80% 81% 76% 80% 79% 77% 78%
Taxes 89% 86% 89% 92% 85% 89% 93% 90% 88% 90% 86% 94%
Medicare 87% 90% 89% 85% 85% 90% 87% 86% 89% 89% 85% 92%
Abortion 68% 70% 64% 65% 68% 68% 66% 60% 76% 73% 63% 65%
Foreign policy 85% 85% 88% 86% 83% 86% 89% 86% 84% 82% 89% 90%

continued on the next page ...

46



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 18-20, 2015 You
continued from previous page
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Totals (995) (373) (273) (255) (251) (408) (312) (464) (531) (393) (349) (123)
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44. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
The economy 20% 19% 19% 21% 20% 21% 16% 18% 25% 29% 20% 17% 17%
Immigration 10% 11% 9% 11% 7% 9% 7% 23% 3% 3% 10% 11% 14%
The environment 8% 12% 10% 6% 2% 9% 4% 8% 13% 12% 6% 9% 7%
Terrorism 11% 6% 9% 14% 22% 13% 8% 11% 8% 13% 8% 15% 8%
Gay rights 3% 7% 3% 2% - 2% 1% 6% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Education 8% 14% 14% 2% 3% 6% 16% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 5%
Health care 10% 7% 9% 14% 6% 11% 7% 9% 6% 6% 6% 11% 15%
Social security 11% 4% 10% 15% 19% 11% 21% 3% 8% 11% 18% 9% 7%
The budget deficit 4% 5% 1% 5% 5% 5% 4% 1% 6% 2% 4% 4% 6%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% - 0% 1% 1%
Taxes 4% 3% 10% 1% — 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Medicare 2% 1% 1% 1% 8% 2% 2% 0% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Abortion 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% 5% 7% 8% 3% 8% 6% 5% 4%
Foreign policy 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 3% — 0% 5% — 4% 0% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (963) (226) (256) (360) (121) (661) (139) (109) (54) (181) (230) (344) (208)
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Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
The economy 20% 18% 22% 25% 17% 22% 21% 22% 18% 16% 21% 30%
Immigration 10% 7% 10% 10% 7% 7% 14% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9%
The environment 8% 9% 11% 4% 16% 6% 4% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9%
Terrorism 11% 11% 13% 15% 5% 14% 13% 12% 11% 9% 14% 17%
Gay rights 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Education 8% 13% 6% 6% 7% 10% 7% 8% 9% 11% 7% 5%
Health care 10% 10% 13% 6% 14% 11% 7% 8% 12% 11% 9% 6%
Social security 11% 15% 10% 8% 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 15% 9% 7%
The budget deficit 4% 3% 2% 9% 1% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% -
Taxes 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Medicare 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Abortion 6% 1% 5% 8% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4% 8% 5%
Foreign policy 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (963) (363) (266) (250) (242) (395) (304) (450) (513) (380) (335) (122)
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45. Respondents have a somewhat or very favorable opinion of these individuals

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Barack Obama 49% 51% 61% 44% 35% 38% 80% 69% 52% 58% 43% 45% 57%
John Boehner 23% 18% 23% 26% 28% 23% 29% 27% 14% 25% 23% 25% 20%
Mitch McConnell 23% 19% 23% 23% 27% 22% 24% 29% 14% 21% 23% 24% 22%
Nancy Pelosi 26% 21% 26% 29% 23% 21% 40% 31% 21% 34% 23% 24% 24%
Harry Reid 23% 20% 22% 27% 23% 21% 37% 24% 18% 24% 21% 24% 23%
Totals (990) (236) (271) (363) (120) (679) (141) (111) (59) (184) (238) (355) (213)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Barack Obama 49% 81% 41% 12% 84% 50% 24% 49% 50% 53% 49% 50%
John Boehner 23% 23% 16% 35% 17% 22% 30% 25% 21% 24% 24% 23%
Mitch McConnell 23% 24% 15% 37% 12% 21% 32% 23% 23% 24% 21% 26%
Nancy Pelosi 26% 45% 21% 8% 40% 30% 12% 26% 26% 26% 26% 29%
Harry Reid 23% 35% 20% 12% 35% 28% 11% 26% 20% 24% 24% 33%
Totals (990) (370) (271) (255) (251) (405) (310) (462) (528) (390) (347) (123)
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46. Respondents have a somewhat or very unfavorable opinion of these individuals
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Barack Obama 47% 44% 36% 53% 65% 60% 18% 24% 42% 39% 55% 51% 40%
John Boehner 50% 42% 46% 56% 64% 55% 47% 36% 48% 45% 55% 49% 52%
Mitch McConnell 46% 39% 43% 48% 57% 49% 42% 33% 47% 41% 50% 45% 46%
Nancy Pelosi 50% 43% 41% 55% 70% 61% 29% 24% 43% 38% 57% 54% 45%
Harry Reid 43% 31% 37% 49% 62% 49% 32% 27% 41% 38% 47% 45% 38%
Totals (990) (236) (271) (363) (120) (679) (141) (111) (59) (184) (238) (355) (213)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Barack Obama 47% 17% 56% 86% 13% 47% 74% 49% 46% 43% 49% 49%
John Boehner 50% 49% 60% 44% 56% 53% 48% 55% 46% 43% 56% 68%
Mitch McConnell 46% 43% 55% 38% 51% 50% 42% 52% 39% 38% 52% 64%
Nancy Pelosi 50% 27% 60% 75% 31% 45% 70% 56% 44% 42% 54% 60%
Harry Reid 43% 24% 51% 63% 25% 37% 63% 50% 36% 33% 50% 57%

Totals (990) (370) (271) (255) (251) (405) (310) (462) (528) (390) (347) (123)
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47. Favorability of potential Republican Presidential candidates — Jeb Bush
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 3% 14% 5% 7% 4% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 25% 21% 17% 29% 43% 29% 23% 17% 12% 19% 26% 29% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 15% 20% 27% 28% 23% 24% 12% 35% 21% 29% 20% 21%
Very unfavorable 27% 27% 33% 26% 20% 29% 30% 18% 23% 34% 23% 29% 23%
Don’t know 18% 29% 23% 12% 2% 12% 20% 40% 25% 19% 18% 14% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (970) (225) (263) (363) (119) (672) (135) (106) (57) (182) (236) (343) (209)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Very favorable 7% 5% 5% 14% 6% 7% 8% 5% 9% 7% 9% 5%
Somewhat favorable 25% 21% 26% 41% 14% 26% 34% 29% 21% 25% 26% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 20% 27% 21% 23% 27% 20% 24% 21% 18% 26% 28%
Very unfavorable 27% 37% 30% 13% 38% 25% 24% 30% 25% 26% 25% 31%
Don’t know 18% 18% 13% 11% 19% 15% 13% 12% 24% 24% 13% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (970) (361) (266) (253) (249) (397) (301) (456) (514) (383) (341) (121)
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48. Favorability of potential Republican Presidential candidates — Ben Carson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 14% 7% 7% 16% 34% 18% 8% 3% 8% 13% 16% 14% 11%
Somewhat favorable 19% 17% 17% 21% 20% 15% 29% 19% 26% 15% 15% 26% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 6% 11% 11% 8% 10% 5% 13% 5% 11% 9% 8% 9%
Very unfavorable 16% 20% 13% 17% 13% 18% 15% 9% 14% 18% 15% 15% 18%
Don’t know 42% 50% 52% 35% 26% 39% 43% 55% 48% 43% 46% 38% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (962) (225) (260) (358) (119) (667) (132) (106) (57) (181) (233) (342) (206)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 14% 3% 20% 22% 3% 7% 29% 15% 12% 11% 14% 21%
Somewhat favorable 19% 13% 15% 32% 9% 22% 23% 22% 16% 17% 24% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 10% 9% 8% 11% 9% 11% 7% 11% 8% 5%
Very unfavorable 16% 23% 14% 11% 27% 21% 6% 17% 15% 12% 16% 32%
Don’t know 42% 50% 41% 26% 53% 40% 33% 36% 49% 49% 38% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (962) (358) (265) (251) (246) (395) (298) (452) (510) (379) (340) (118)
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49. Favorability of potential Republican Presidential candidates — Chris Christie
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 7% 5% 4% 10% 6% 5% 5% 4% 10% 7% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 23% 19% 17% 28% 31% 25% 23% 12% 20% 28% 22% 21% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 14% 20% 23% 23% 21% 22% 10% 20% 18% 23% 22% 15%
Very unfavorable 26% 25% 25% 27% 26% 27% 28% 19% 24% 30% 26% 23% 27%
Don’t know 26% 36% 34% 18% 10% 20% 22% 55% 33% 15% 22% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (226) (262) (360) (120) (672) (132) (107) (57) (182) (236) (342) (208)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 6% 4% 5% 12% 2% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7%
Somewhat favorable 23% 16% 24% 34% 19% 23% 27% 25% 21% 21% 25% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 18% 21% 23% 12% 19% 29% 22% 18% 15% 23% 31%
Very unfavorable 26% 35% 26% 16% 37% 28% 16% 28% 24% 21% 27% 33%
Don’t know 26% 27% 23% 15% 30% 24% 20% 18% 33% 37% 19% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (359) (267) (252) (247) (397) (301) (456) (512) (381) (342) (120)
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50. Favorability of potential Republican Presidential candidates — Ted Cruz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 10% 7% 7% 9% 25% 13% 6% 7% 5% 9% 8% 11% 12%
Somewhat favorable 23% 18% 20% 25% 31% 25% 20% 18% 22% 22% 26% 22% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 14% 6% 12% 16% 9% 4% 8% 11% 16% 9%
Very unfavorable 26% 28% 26% 24% 23% 26% 27% 22% 30% 27% 27% 24% 26%
Don’t know 29% 34% 36% 27% 14% 25% 31% 45% 40% 33% 27% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (970) (227) (262) (361) (120) (669) (136) (108) (57) (179) (236) (346) (209)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Very favorable 10% 3% 10% 22% 2% 5% 23% 13% 8% 9% 8% 18%
Somewhat favorable 23% 12% 26% 32% 12% 21% 34% 25% 20% 22% 27% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 12% 12% 7% 17% 12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 26% 39% 25% 12% 49% 28% 9% 27% 25% 19% 30% 42%
Don’t know 29% 32% 26% 22% 31% 29% 23% 24% 35% 36% 23% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (970) (361) (268) (252) (247) (399) (301) (458) (512) (384) (341) (121)
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51. Favorability of potential Republican Presidential candidates — Carly Fiorina
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 9% 6% 3% 10% 24% 10% 12% 2% 5% 7% 6% 11% 10%
Somewhat favorable 17% 10% 15% 21% 22% 19% 14% 13% 11% 17% 16% 17% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 10% 14% 11% 12% 14% 9% 10% 12% 14% 13% 8%
Very unfavorable 16% 16% 14% 16% 18% 16% 15% 17% 11% 14% 15% 16% 18%
Don’t know 47% 56% 58% 40% 25% 43% 45% 59% 63% 50% 49% 44% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (963) (224) (263) (356) (120) (665) (134) (107) (57) (179) (236) (342) (206)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 9% 2% 10% 14% 5% 6% 15% 9% 8% 5% 8% 15%
Somewhat favorable 17% 11% 14% 33% 8% 17% 23% 20% 14% 18% 16% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 15% 12% 11% 14% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 16% 24% 15% 7% 28% 17% 8% 19% 13% 11% 17% 27%
Don’t know 47% 51% 46% 34% 48% 46% 42% 41% 53% 53% 46% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (963) (358) (265) (251) (248) (392) (300) (455) (508) (380) (341) (120)
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52. Favorability of potential Republican Presidential candidates — Lindsey Graham
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 2% 4% 3% 8% 4% 7% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 17% 12% 14% 20% 27% 18% 21% 12% 14% 19% 19% 19% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 12% 11% 22% 20% 18% 11% 15% 13% 14% 16% 18% 16%
Very unfavorable 22% 20% 25% 23% 18% 23% 29% 13% 15% 16% 23% 26% 21%
Don’t know 40% 54% 45% 32% 26% 37% 32% 58% 57% 46% 42% 33% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (964) (223) (261) (360) (120) (668) (133) (106) (57) (180) (235) (344) (205)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 4% 7% 2% 6% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 17% 10% 18% 26% 9% 16% 24% 21% 13% 18% 17% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 14% 17% 23% 13% 18% 19% 20% 13% 11% 22% 28%
Very unfavorable 22% 28% 25% 10% 37% 21% 16% 25% 19% 19% 22% 32%
Don’t know 40% 41% 38% 35% 38% 41% 35% 30% 51% 47% 35% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (964) (357) (267) (250) (247) (397) (298) (455) (509) (380) (341) (119)
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53. Favorability of potential Republican Presidential candidates — Mike Huckabee
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 10% 6% 9% 8% 25% 13% 8% 2% 4% 4% 12% 12% 10%
Somewhat favorable 21% 15% 17% 27% 26% 23% 31% 7% 9% 19% 23% 25% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 10% 17% 20% 18% 17% 10% 14% 23% 15% 17% 15% 18%
Very unfavorable 25% 26% 24% 26% 20% 25% 27% 20% 21% 25% 23% 25% 24%
Don’t know 28% 44% 33% 18% 11% 21% 25% 56% 44% 36% 25% 22% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (965) (225) (262) (358) (120) (669) (133) (106) (57) (181) (236) (342) (206)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 10% 6% 7% 25% 5% 5% 20% 10% 11% 11% 9% 9%
Somewhat favorable 21% 14% 26% 28% 10% 18% 33% 24% 19% 22% 23% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 14% 18% 19% 14% 20% 16% 19% 13% 12% 21% 24%
Very unfavorable 25% 37% 25% 11% 44% 30% 9% 24% 25% 19% 27% 41%
Don’t know 28% 28% 24% 17% 27% 27% 22% 23% 33% 36% 21% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (965) (359) (265) (251) (247) (394) (301) (454) (511) (378) (342) (120)
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54. Favorability of potential Republican Presidential candidates — Bobby Jindal
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 7% 3% 4% 8% 19% 9% 2% 4% 5% 9% 5% 7% 9%
Somewhat favorable 17% 11% 17% 20% 26% 18% 21% 13% 11% 13% 22% 19% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 13% 16% 7% 13% 13% 8% 8% 10% 11% 16% 10%
Very unfavorable 21% 19% 21% 19% 27% 21% 23% 17% 18% 20% 22% 22% 19%
Don’t know 42% 57% 45% 37% 21% 38% 42% 58% 58% 49% 41% 37% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (967) (226) (261) (360) (120) (670) (134) (106) (57) (180) (235) (344) (208)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 7% 3% 6% 16% 2% 2% 16% 7% 7% 6% 7% 11%
Somewhat favorable 17% 10% 20% 28% 3% 14% 32% 20% 14% 17% 21% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 15% 13% 11% 15% 11% 15% 10% 11% 12% 18%
Very unfavorable 21% 32% 22% 8% 36% 27% 7% 22% 19% 17% 23% 33%
Don’t know 42% 45% 37% 35% 47% 41% 34% 35% 50% 49% 37% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (967) (359) (267) (251) (248) (395) (301) (456) (511) (381) (342) (120)
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55. Favorability of potential Republican Presidential candidates — John Kasich
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 0% 10% 2% 8% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 11% 9% 15% 22% 13% 21% 7% 5% 11% 15% 13% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 8% 14% 15% 15% 13% 16% 17% 6% 15% 10% 15% 13%
Very unfavorable 11% 11% 12% 11% 9% 11% 16% 7% 9% 11% 9% 13% 10%
Don’t know 58% 67% 61% 52% 49% 59% 40% 68% 70% 61% 58% 54% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (956) (221) (259) (357) (119) (665) (133) (104) (54) (178) (230) (344) (204)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 5% 2% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 7% 3% 3% 4% 13%
Somewhat favorable 13% 12% 10% 19% 10% 13% 17% 15% 11% 13% 14% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 14% 15% 10% 16% 14% 16% 11% 15% 13% 18%
Very unfavorable 11% 18% 8% 6% 16% 13% 7% 13% 9% 9% 12% 18%
Don’t know 58% 53% 60% 55% 61% 52% 57% 50% 66% 60% 56% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (956) (355) (261) (252) (244) (391) (299) (453) (503) (373) (340) (118)
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56. Favorability of potential Republican Presidential candidates — George Pataki
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 0% 2% 5% 1% 1% 11% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 14% 13% 11% 17% 17% 14% 22% 10% 7% 19% 11% 14% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 7% 13% 22% 25% 18% 9% 17% 20% 22% 13% 16% 17%
Very unfavorable 14% 13% 16% 14% 12% 14% 19% 8% 15% 13% 12% 15% 15%
Don’t know 52% 66% 57% 42% 43% 53% 39% 63% 57% 41% 62% 51% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (957) (222) (260) (356) (119) (663) (134) (105) (55) (177) (231) (344) (205)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Very favorable 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 0%
Somewhat favorable 14% 13% 11% 23% 10% 16% 16% 16% 13% 12% 17% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 14% 20% 18% 10% 21% 17% 20% 13% 14% 18% 23%
Very unfavorable 14% 18% 14% 10% 15% 15% 14% 18% 10% 12% 14% 23%
Don’t know 52% 51% 53% 46% 61% 45% 51% 44% 61% 59% 46% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (957) (354) (265) (250) (244) (392) (299) (454) (503) (373) (341) (118)
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57. Favorability of potential Republican Presidential candidates — Rand Paul
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 7% 6% 7% 6% 11% 9% 3% 0% 2% 7% 6% 6% 8%
Somewhat favorable 30% 25% 26% 38% 27% 32% 40% 9% 31% 31% 29% 32% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 12% 15% 21% 28% 21% 15% 12% 11% 13% 23% 20% 14%
Very unfavorable 17% 18% 16% 17% 18% 17% 18% 18% 17% 19% 18% 16% 17%
Don’t know 28% 39% 37% 18% 15% 22% 24% 60% 39% 31% 23% 26% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (959) (222) (261) (356) (120) (665) (132) (107) (55) (178) (231) (341) (209)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 7% 3% 7% 11% 1% 6% 12% 9% 5% 7% 7% 6%
Somewhat favorable 30% 22% 33% 42% 19% 31% 38% 33% 27% 25% 36% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 16% 20% 19% 16% 22% 18% 20% 16% 17% 20% 24%
Very unfavorable 17% 27% 17% 6% 34% 17% 8% 16% 18% 15% 16% 26%
Don’t know 28% 32% 22% 21% 30% 25% 24% 22% 35% 35% 22% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (959) (354) (266) (251) (246) (391) (300) (453) (506) (376) (339) (119)
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58. Favorability of potential Republican Presidential candidates — Rick Perry
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 7% 5% 5% 9% 10% 10% 2% 3% 3% 5% 8% 9% 6%
Somewhat favorable 22% 16% 20% 25% 32% 26% 22% 9% 12% 20% 26% 23% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 10% 12% 21% 16% 14% 19% 16% 16% 13% 10% 20% 15%
Very unfavorable 24% 27% 23% 21% 28% 25% 29% 14% 23% 27% 29% 21% 22%
Don’t know 31% 42% 39% 23% 14% 25% 27% 57% 45% 35% 28% 26% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (958) (220) (260) (357) (121) (664) (132) (107) (55) (178) (232) (343) (205)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Very favorable 7% 3% 8% 14% 0% 3% 17% 9% 5% 7% 7% 7%
Somewhat favorable 22% 9% 25% 41% 10% 20% 35% 27% 18% 19% 27% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 17% 15% 11% 20% 14% 16% 15% 17% 15% 19%
Very unfavorable 24% 38% 25% 7% 47% 28% 8% 25% 23% 21% 24% 39%
Don’t know 31% 34% 26% 23% 32% 29% 26% 23% 39% 36% 28% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (958) (356) (263) (252) (244) (391) (302) (451) (507) (374) (339) (119)
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59. Favorability of potential Republican Presidential candidates — Marco Rubio
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 14% 12% 10% 13% 25% 14% 15% 14% 3% 10% 11% 16% 16%
Somewhat favorable 24% 19% 18% 32% 29% 28% 16% 12% 30% 22% 26% 27% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 15% 16% 12% 16% 14% 9% 12% 13% 17% 15% 12%
Very unfavorable 19% 20% 21% 17% 21% 18% 23% 22% 19% 21% 18% 19% 19%
Don’t know 28% 37% 37% 21% 13% 24% 32% 43% 37% 34% 28% 23% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (956) (219) (261) (357) (119) (661) (132) (108) (55) (176) (232) (343) (205)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 14% 4% 12% 27% 8% 9% 24% 15% 12% 11% 16% 19%
Somewhat favorable 24% 15% 28% 36% 14% 26% 32% 28% 21% 23% 26% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 18% 11% 14% 18% 12% 15% 14% 15% 16% 20%
Very unfavorable 19% 32% 19% 6% 36% 21% 9% 21% 18% 17% 19% 28%
Don’t know 28% 32% 24% 20% 28% 27% 24% 22% 35% 35% 23% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (956) (355) (263) (250) (246) (392) (296) (451) (505) (370) (340) (120)
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60. Favorability of potential Republican Presidential candidates — Rick Santorum
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 6% 3% 7% 13% 6% 12% 1% 2% 2% 7% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 19% 12% 16% 23% 27% 22% 17% 11% 17% 17% 22% 21% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 11% 14% 22% 22% 20% 14% 10% 13% 16% 18% 21% 12%
Very unfavorable 25% 28% 26% 24% 21% 27% 22% 19% 24% 31% 25% 22% 26%
Don’t know 32% 43% 41% 24% 17% 25% 35% 58% 44% 34% 28% 29% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (949) (216) (257) (358) (118) (660) (130) (105) (54) (176) (231) (336) (206)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 6% 3% 5% 13% 5% 3% 11% 8% 5% 6% 8% 4%
Somewhat favorable 19% 14% 19% 35% 6% 19% 29% 21% 17% 17% 23% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 13% 23% 16% 12% 19% 20% 20% 14% 21% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 25% 35% 25% 13% 45% 29% 11% 26% 24% 18% 27% 48%
Don’t know 32% 35% 28% 22% 31% 30% 28% 24% 40% 39% 26% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (949) (353) (263) (246) (246) (384) (297) (446) (503) (368) (339) (118)
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61. Favorability of potential Republican Presidential candidates — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 17% 8% 11% 20% 36% 22% 7% 7% 10% 14% 16% 20% 15%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 20% 14% 12% 18% 14% 9% 8% 15% 16% 16% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 16% 17% 13% 17% 15% 3% 26% 21% 20% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 44% 57% 41% 42% 35% 36% 55% 69% 52% 40% 42% 44% 53%
Don’t know 7% 5% 12% 6% 4% 6% 9% 11% 4% 9% 6% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (962) (221) (264) (356) (121) (668) (131) (108) (55) (175) (232) (345) (210)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 17% 3% 21% 31% 3% 14% 29% 18% 16% 17% 19% 15%
Somewhat favorable 16% 14% 16% 22% 9% 15% 21% 17% 15% 18% 12% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 12% 16% 23% 10% 17% 19% 15% 16% 14% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 44% 67% 38% 19% 75% 46% 23% 44% 45% 44% 44% 45%
Don’t know 7% 5% 9% 4% 3% 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (962) (352) (268) (252) (245) (394) (301) (453) (509) (375) (341) (120)
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62. Favorability of potential Republican Presidential candidates — Scott Walker
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 15% 9% 8% 19% 29% 17% 15% 3% 12% 11% 15% 17% 14%
Somewhat favorable 18% 15% 19% 18% 20% 20% 13% 9% 19% 16% 20% 19% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 13% 16% 9% 12% 19% 21% 17% 12% 13% 15% 17%
Very unfavorable 20% 21% 20% 18% 19% 20% 20% 13% 22% 19% 24% 17% 19%
Don’t know 34% 37% 40% 30% 23% 30% 33% 54% 30% 42% 28% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (955) (221) (260) (356) (118) (665) (130) (106) (54) (175) (231) (342) (207)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 15% 4% 15% 29% 6% 7% 29% 19% 11% 11% 15% 24%
Somewhat favorable 18% 13% 20% 28% 7% 20% 23% 20% 16% 18% 22% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 16% 12% 15% 16% 13% 13% 16% 17% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 20% 32% 19% 6% 41% 22% 5% 21% 18% 16% 20% 31%
Don’t know 34% 37% 29% 25% 31% 33% 29% 27% 40% 38% 30% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (955) (352) (264) (251) (244) (390) (299) (451) (504) (372) (339) (119)
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63. Favorability of potential Democratic Presidential candidates — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 18% 17% 14% 19% 21% 12% 40% 17% 19% 22% 14% 17% 20%
Somewhat favorable 25% 25% 30% 26% 13% 24% 27% 28% 27% 28% 20% 29% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 18% 16% 13% 20% % 15% 12% 13% 19% 14% 23%
Very unfavorable 27% 21% 19% 29% 49% 35% 15% 6% 18% 21% 34% 29% 21%
Don’t know 14% 18% 19% 10% 4% 9% 11% 34% 24% 17% 14% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (965) (224) (263) (358) (120) (667) (133) (108) (57) (180) (234) (345) (206)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 18% 36% 12% 4% 28% 18% 9% 16% 19% 17% 15% 31%
Somewhat favorable 25% 36% 23% 19% 38% 28% 16% 23% 27% 30% 21% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 11% 19% 20% 17% 17% 17% 22% 12% 14% 19% 22%
Very unfavorable 27% 7% 32% 50% 4% 22% 48% 29% 25% 21% 33% 24%
Don’t know 14% 10% 14% 7% 12% 14% 9% 11% 17% 18% 11% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (965) (358) (267) (250) (247) (395) (301) (455) (510) (379) (343) (121)
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64. Favorability of potential Democratic Presidential candidates — Lincoln Chafee
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 10% 13% 15% 11% 10% 27% 12% 9% 9% 9% 17% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 11% 17% 10% 15% 10% 12% 8% 12% 14% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 13% 10% 10% 13% 25% 14% 13% 8% 11% 17% 10% 14% 12%
Don’t know 59% 66% 63% 54% 53% 60% 46% 67% 70% 61% 65% 55% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (965) (224) (264) (358) (119) (669) (132) (107) (57) (180) (234) (343) (208)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Very favorable 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 13% 21% 8% 9% 16% 17% 7% 14% 11% 12% 13% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 10% 17% 14% 16% 14% 12% 17% 9% 11% 14% 21%
Very unfavorable 13% 7% 14% 22% 3% 11% 23% 15% 11% 12% 12% 13%
Don’t know 59% 59% 60% 55% 62% 56% 58% 51% 67% 62% 59% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (965) (358) (265) (251) (246) (393) (303) (456) (509) (378) (342) (121)
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65. Favorability of potential Democratic Presidential candidates — Hillary Clinton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 23% 20% 27% 25% 19% 18% 42% 34% 9% 30% 17% 24% 24%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 31% 17% 14% 18% 30% 28% 40% 22% 20% 21% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 6% 11% 8% 10% 12% 3% 11% 8% 11% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 37% 34% 24% 42% 59% 49% 10% 17% 26% 30% 45% 40% 31%
Don’t know 7% 9% 12% 4% 0% 4% 6% 18% 13% 9% 7% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (972) (226) (263) (362) (121) (672) (134) (109) (57) (182) (233) (347) (210)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 23% 43% 21% 7% 37% 25% 14% 25% 22% 27% 23% 25%
Somewhat favorable 22% 34% 22% 6% 32% 29% 11% 19% 26% 23% 19% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 9% 10% 14% 12% 5% 10% 10% 8% 13% 6%
Very unfavorable 37% 9% 43% 75% 11% 30% 65% 41% 34% 31% 41% 42%
Don’t know 7% 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 6% 6% 8% 10% 4% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (972) (361) (268) (253) (246) (397) (306) (455) (517) (383) (342) (122)
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66. Favorability of potential Democratic Presidential candidates — Martin O’Malley
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 15% 2% 1% 1% 5% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 12% 11% 11% 16% 8% 11% 18% 12% 14% 14% 10% 14% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 13% 17% 10% 15% 14% 12% 8% 15% 14% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 15% 14% 10% 17% 24% 17% 16% 5% 21% 13% 12% 20% 13%
Don’t know 55% 59% 62% 46% 56% 56% 38% 69% 56% 57% 60% 47% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (226) (264) (359) (119) (668) (134) (109) (57) (182) (235) (345) (206)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 3% 7% 2% 0% 7% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 8%
Somewhat favorable 12% 21% 8% 11% 17% 15% 8% 13% 12% 12% 12% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 9% 18% 16% 11% 17% 14% 17% 11% 13% 14% 20%
Very unfavorable 15% 9% 18% 21% 6% 13% 25% 19% 11% 13% 16% 18%
Don’t know 55% 54% 54% 52% 59% 52% 52% 47% 64% 59% 53% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (359) (267) (251) (245) (397) (303) (456) (512) (380) (343) (120)
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67. Favorability of potential Democratic Presidential candidates — Bernie Sanders
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 16% 19% 16% 15% 11% 17% 12% 13% 15% 14% 19% 12% 19%
Somewhat favorable 17% 15% 16% 19% 17% 16% 25% 17% 12% 18% 14% 19% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 14% 12% 14% 13% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 18% 13% 11% 22% 35% 21% 17% 7% 14% 18% 20% 17% 18%
Don’t know 37% 43% 44% 32% 23% 33% 35% 54% 47% 40% 36% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (962) (224) (260) (359) (119) (666) (131) (108) (57) (182) (234) (342) (204)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 16% 25% 16% 3% 37% 14% 4% 17% 15% 12% 16% 27%
Somewhat favorable 17% 22% 17% 15% 17% 22% 13% 19% 15% 20% 16% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 8% 14% 17% 8% 14% 13% 15% 9% 9% 14% 25%
Very unfavorable 18% 7% 20% 34% 2% 12% 37% 20% 16% 13% 21% 17%
Don’t know 37% 38% 34% 31% 35% 37% 33% 30% 44% 46% 33% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (962) (357) (266) (250) (246) (393) (301) (455) (507) (374) (342) (122)
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68. Favorability of potential Democratic Presidential candidates — Jim Webb
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 11% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 15% 17% 14% 15% 26% 14% 7% 16% 15% 18% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 9% 18% 17% 19% 17% 12% 17% 10% 16% 13% 15% 18%
Very unfavorable 11% 7% 10% 15% 11% 11% 10% 4% 22% 8% 10% 12% 13%
Don’t know 54% 66% 54% 46% 56% 55% 41% 64% 59% 59% 59% 49% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (958) (224) (256) (358) (120) (667) (131) (103) (57) (181) (233) (339) (205)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 16% 23% 13% 13% 17% 19% 13% 18% 14% 15% 15% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 8% 21% 19% 14% 14% 19% 19% 12% 13% 17% 23%
Very unfavorable 11% 10% 11% 14% 4% 12% 16% 14% 8% 9% 13% 10%
Don’t know 54% 55% 52% 52% 61% 51% 50% 44% 64% 61% 49% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (958) (352) (265) (251) (242) (392) (303) (449) (509) (374) (338) (120)
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69. Approval of Obama as President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Strongly approve 23% 22% 25% 23% 19% 15% 49% 27% 24% 22% 14% 26% 27%
Somewhat approve 26% 28% 34% 23% 16% 22% 35% 38% 28% 33% 26% 21% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 19% 13% 13% 7% 16% 3% 16% 15% 16% 18% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 32% 23% 22% 39% 58% 43% 10% 8% 28% 25% 37% 36% 28%
Not sure 5% 7% 6% 3% 1% 3% 4% 12% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (241) (272) (365) (122) (683) (145) (113) (59) (185) (240) (359) (216)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly approve 23% 46% 19% 3% 43% 20% 13% 23% 22% 27% 20% 26%
Somewhat approve 26% 33% 25% 9% 43% 31% 11% 29% 24% 27% 28% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 10% 16% 18% 9% 19% 12% 11% 16% 14% 14% 7%
Strongly disapprove 32% 8% 37% 68% 4% 27% 60% 34% 30% 27% 34% 41%
Not sure 5% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 7% 5% 4% -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (375) (273) (257) (252) (410) (313) (464) (536) (395) (350) (123)
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70. Obama approval on issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
The economy 45% 44% 51% 44% 37% 35% % 54% 49% 47% 39% 49% 43%
Immigration 37% 45% 42% 31% 24% 28% 61% 48% 40% 38% 32% 35% 43%
The environment 46% 46% 48% 49% 38% 39% 75% 50% 40% 48% 40% 48% 48%
Terrorism 43% 43% 47% 42% 35% 33% 81% 52% 35% 42% 35% 47% 46%
Gay rights 46% 53% 48% 45% 33% 41% 57% 55% 54% 52% 47% 42% 47%
Education 44% 39% 48% 47% 37% 33% 74% 58% 47% 46% 35% 47% 46%
Health care 45% 44% 52% 45% 33% 35% 75% 56% 54% 47% 38% 45% 51%
Social security 40% 37% 44% 42% 30% 28% 73% 54% 43% 38% 28% 46% 44%
The war in Afghanistan 39% 41% 39% 42% 31% 31% 64% 47% 47% 46% 29% 40% 42%
The budget deficit 35% 28% 39% 37% 33% 27% 61% 39% 37% 34% 29% 39% 33%
Taxes 38% 37% 43% 39% 28% 28% 70% 52% 36% 40% 27% 43% 42%
Medicare 40% 37% 46% 38% 36% 29% 65% 56% 50% 42% 36% 39% 43%
Abortion 35% 29% 36% 43% 22% 30% 55% 38% 29% 39% 26% 37% 35%
Foreign policy 39% 41% 40% 39% 32% 29% 74% 45% 38% 36% 34% 44% 39%
Totals (985) (228) (270) (365) (122) (675) (139) (112) (59) (182) (234) (355) (214)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

The economy 45% 76% 41% 13% 74% 47% 25% 46% 45% 49% 44% 46%
Immigration 37% 63% 30% 13% 58% 39% 23% 38% 35% 38% 36% 46%
The environment 46% 68% 43% 25% 65% 53% 28% 49% 44% 48% 49% 52%
Terrorism 43% 70% 36% 18% 68% 47% 24% 44% 42% 47% 43% 46%
Gay rights 46% 64% 43% 25% 76% 50% 25% 45% 48% 44% 49% 57%
Education 44% 69% 37% 23% 62% 51% 26% 43% 45% 45% 44% 50%
Health care 45% 75% 41% 11% 77% 47% 24% 45% 45% 51% 42% 49%
Social security 40% 64% 35% 11% 59% 44% 23% 42% 38% 41% 41% 40%
The war in Afghanistan 39% 62% 37% 13% 63% 42% 22% 40% 39% 42% 40% 45%
The budget deficit 35% 64% 28% 8% 58% 38% 17% 35% 34% 37% 37% 36%
Taxes 38% 64% 32% 14% 56% 45% 22% 40% 37% 41% 37% 46%
Medicare 40% 65% 36% 13% 54% 46% 23% 37% 42% 42% 41% 40%
Abortion 35% 56% 30% 13% 53% 40% 18% 36% 33% 32% 40% 43%
Foreign policy 39% 65% 35% 10% 67% 42% 18% 38% 40% 40% 40% 48%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Totals (985) (366) (272) (255) (248) (404) (310) (460) (525) (389) (347) (121)
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71. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Strongly approve 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 7% 0% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Somewhat approve 14% 9% 12% 17% 17% 11% 20% 23% 8% 11% 12% 14% 16%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 20% 28% 14% 21% 13% 18% 23% 28% 14% 21% 19% 20% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 21% 26% 26% 23% 25% 22% 25% 19% 24% 30% 24% 20%
Strongly disapprove 29% 25% 26% 29% 41% 35% 12% 14% 37% 27% 29% 29% 30%
Not sure 11% 13% 19% 6% 4% 10% 16% 9% 17% 15% 8% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (975) (233) (267) (355) (120) (673) (136) (109) (57) (179) (234) (349) (213)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly approve 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 14% 13% 10% 13% 16% 14% 14% 15% 16% 7%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 20% 18% 17% 24% 18% 21% 21% 18% 22% 22% 19% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 22% 22% 35% 17% 24% 30% 26% 23% 21% 29% 35%
Strongly disapprove 29% 29% 37% 19% 38% 30% 24% 30% 28% 24% 28% 39%
Not sure 11% 11% 8% 8% 12% 10% 7% 10% 12% 15% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (975) (364) (270) (249) (248) (399) (306) (459) (516) (383) (342) (120)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 18-20, 2015 You

72. Approval of specfic member
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the member of the US House of Representatives that represents your Congressional district is handling his or her job?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Strongly approve 6% 5% 4% 8% 9% 6% 9% 3% 8% 5% 4% 5% 11%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 13% 22% 18% 17% 21% 14% 10% 16% 13% 19% 19%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 23% 26% 18% 25% 20% 20% 20% 37% 25% 27% 25% 20% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 15% 26% 17% 30% 20% 27% 17% 17% 18% 23% 25% 14%
Strongly disapprove 17% 16% 17% 18% 16% 20% 6% 11% 24% 13% 19% 17% 18%
Not sure 17% 24% 23% 10% 6% 16% 17% 18% 17% 20% 16% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (236) (271) (362) (122) (679) (141) (113) (58) (185) (238) (356) (212)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly approve 6% 10% 5% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 12%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 18% 17% 21% 13% 19% 20% 15% 13% 23% 17%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 23% 22% 23% 22% 17% 24% 27% 22% 23% 27% 22% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 23% 19% 23% 17% 23% 21% 19% 22% 18% 26% 24%
Strongly disapprove 17% 16% 22% 13% 20% 20% 14% 18% 16% 17% 12% 25%
Not sure 17% 14% 12% 20% 17% 15% 13% 15% 18% 19% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (368) (272) (257) (249) (409) (309) (462) (529) (390) (349) (123)
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73. Congress done more or less than usual
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
More than usual 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 10% 8% 4% 5% 3% 7% 9%
About the same 35% 34% 30% 42% 31% 34% 39% 39% 23% 32% 36% 35% 37%
Less than usual 38% 32% 34% 40% 51% 42% 29% 20% 49% 34% 42% 40% 34%
Not sure 21% 27% 30% 12% 10% 18% 23% 32% 24% 29% 19% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (238) (272) (363) (122) (682) (144) (112) (57) (184) (239) (357) (215)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

More than usual 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 9% 8% 4% 8% 6% 2%
About the same 35% 30% 35% 48% 28% 37% 41% 37% 33% 33% 37% 42%
Less than usual 38% 42% 46% 23% 53% 40% 29% 39% 37% 36% 41% 48%
Not sure 21% 20% 13% 22% 14% 20% 20% 16% 26% 23% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (372) (273) (256) (251) (409) (310) (463) (532) (393) (348) (123)
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74. Better off now
Are you better off now than you were when President Obama first took office in 20097

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Better off now 28% 34% 36% 20% 18% 22% 45% 31% 38% 24% 24% 30% 31%
About the same 30% 31% 28% 33% 23% 29% 35% 30% 28% 34% 28% 27% 33%
Worse off now 35% 21% 27% 43% 58% 45% 11% 16% 33% 31% 42% 36% 28%
Not sure 7% 14% 9% 4% 0% 5% 8% 22% 2% 11% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (237) (272) (365) (122) (682) (144) (112) (58) (184) (240) (357) (215)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Better off now 28% 51% 26% 7% 51% 26% 15% 32% 24% 27% 27% 42%
About the same 30% 32% 30% 26% 31% 37% 22% 27% 32% 34% 28% 29%
Worse off now 35% 10% 42% 61% 13% 31% 56% 36% 34% 33% 37% 29%
Not sure 7% 8% 3% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 10% 6% 7% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (372) (273) (256) (252) (409) (310) (463) (533) (393) (350) (123)
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75. Perceived Obama ideology

Would you say Barack Obama is...

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Very liberal 34% 28% 23% 39% 53% 42% 19% 14% 22% 25% 40% 36% 30%
Liberal 18% 26% 15% 17% 13% 18% 12% 23% 22% 18% 19% 15% 22%
Moderate 22% 22% 23% 23% 18% 19% 22% 31% 32% 20% 19% 21% 29%
Conservative 7% 5% 13% 3% 6% 6% 12% 8% 3% 6% 6% 7% 9%
Very conservative 4% 2% 8% 2% 4% 1% 17% 2% 3% 8% 2% 5% 2%
Not sure 15% 16% 17% 16% 6% 13% 18% 21% 19% 23% 15% 16% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (239) (272) (364) (122) (682) (144) (113) (58) (184) (240) (358) (215)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very liberal 34% 11% 36% 65% 17% 21% 61% 37% 30% 28% 38% 37%
Liberal 18% 24% 20% 15% 33% 19% 9% 17% 19% 14% 24% 22%
Moderate 22% 33% 18% 7% 36% 31% 6% 20% 24% 24% 18% 30%
Conservative 7% 10% 6% 4% 4% 8% 9% 8% 6% 10% 7% 2%
Very conservative 4% 9% 3% 0% 3% 3% 7% 6% 3% 7% 3% 1%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 9% 7% 19% 8% 12% 18% 17% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (373) (273) (256) (252) (410) (310) (462) (535) (394) (350) (123)
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76. Obama’s leadership abilities
Would you say Barack Obama is a strong or a weak leader?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very strong 19% 20% 22% 18% 13% 11% 45% 23% 25% 19% 11% 20% 27%
Somewhat strong 34% 41% 36% 31% 24% 29% 39% 54% 36% 38% 37% 31% 32%
Somewhat weak 19% 22% 24% 17% 8% 22% 8% 14% 27% 20% 18% 17% 22%
Very weak 28% 17% 18% 34% 55% 38% 8% 9% 12% 22% 34% 32% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (238) (268) (363) (120) (677) (143) (112) (57) (185) (239) (351) (214)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very strong 19% 41% 12% 2% 30% 17% 12% 16% 22% 22% 15% 17%
Somewhat strong 34% 41% 34% 16% 50% 39% 16% 36% 32% 34% 37% 35%
Somewhat weak 19% 10% 23% 23% 16% 23% 19% 18% 20% 19% 19% 13%
Very weak 28% 7% 31% 60% 4% 21% 53% 30% 26% 25% 29% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (370) (271) (253) (251) (409) (305) (463) (526) (393) (346) (122)
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77. Perceived Obama sincerity
Do you think Barack Obama...

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Says what he believes 40% 35% 46% 38% 42% 35% 57% 41% 41% 42% 39% 38% 43%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 50% 54% 41% 52% 55% 57% 28% 42% 52% 45% 47% 54% 49%
Not sure 10% 11% 14% 10% 3% 8% 15% 17% 7% 12% 14% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (237) (272) (364) (122) (681) (144) (111) (59) (185) (239) (357) (214)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Says what he believes 40% 62% 37% 21% 53% 43% 28% 39% 41% 43% 38% 39%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 50% 25% 54% 75% 36% 46% 66% 53% 46% 48% 49% 52%
Not sure 10% 13% 10% 5% 11% 11% 7% 8% 12% 9% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (373) (273) (257) (252) (406) (313) (462) (533) (394) (349) (123)
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78. Obama likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Like a lot 32% 33% 32% 32% 27% 23% 63% 34% 38% 35% 26% 33% 33%
Like somewhat 30% 36% 33% 28% 18% 29% 22% 49% 23% 29% 30% 30% 30%
Dislike 29% 21% 27% 30% 49% 40% 7% 8% 24% 29% 33% 28% 27%
Not sure 9% 11% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 9% 15% 6% 11% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (239) (272) (365) (122) (682) (144) (113) (59) (184) (240) (359) (215)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Like a lot 32% 61% 26% 7% 53% 31% 18% 31% 32% 33% 31% 39%
Like somewhat 30% 29% 27% 29% 39% 32% 22% 31% 29% 31% 32% 18%
Dislike 29% 7% 34% 55% 6% 23% 53% 32% 27% 29% 27% 31%
Not sure 9% 3% 13% 9% 1% 13% 7% 6% 11% 7% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (374) (273) (257) (252) (409) (313) (463) (535) (394) (350) (123)
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79. Which of these words to describe Barack Obama
Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Arrogant 36% 24% 30% 42% 61% 46% 19% 11% 33% 33% 43% 39% 29%
Bold 28% 32% 25% 28% 28% 23% 53% 22% 31% 32% 29% 24% 31%
Effective 24% 24% 26% 25% 15% 17% 43% 34% 28% 25% 21% 25% 24%
Exciting 13% 9% 16% 14% 11% 7% 39% 10% 12% 17% 12% 11% 13%
Experienced 22% 19% 24% 25% 17% 15% 52% 22% 19% 26% 18% 23% 22%
Honest 27% 25% 28% 28% 28% 20% 47% 42% 26% 28% 21% 31% 28%
Hypocritical 36% 28% 29% 40% 58% 46% 17% 12% 34% 35% 41% 37% 29%
Inspiring 28% 34% 28% 28% 18% 18% 57% 33% 41% 34% 27% 24% 31%
Intelligent 50% 52% 50% 53% 39% 42% 2% 60% 55% 59% 46% 48% 50%
Partisan 21% 17% 13% 27% 30% 25% 17% 5% 18% 18% 26% 19% 22%
Patriotic 25% 23% 26% 25% 26% 20% 39% 33% 30% 31% 25% 19% 30%
Religious 14% 12% 16% 14% 12% 10% 29% 16% 10% 21% 14% 11% 12%
Sincere 27% 28% 27% 27% 26% 20% 49% 30% 37% 37% 25% 23% 27%
Steady 26% 27% 28% 25% 22% 23% 39% 22% 32% 28% 22% 23% 33%
Strong 28% 29% 28% 30% 20% 18% 61% 33% 29% 33% 21% 28% 30%

Totals (1,000) (241) (272) (365) (122) (683) (145) (113) (59) (185) (240) (359) (216)
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Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Arrogant 36% 13% 44% 66% 6% 34% 62% 41% 32% 32% 40% 39%
Bold 28% 39% 24% 17% 34% 29% 22% 25% 31% 30% 28% 27%
Effective 24% 41% 20% 5% 43% 21% 13% 24% 24% 25% 25% 22%
Exciting 13% 29% 5% 2% 19% 10% 11% 12% 13% 15% 13% 11%
Experienced 22% 38% 20% 3% 40% 18% 16% 23% 21% 24% 22% 17%
Honest 27% 49% 22% 6% 55% 25% 12% 30% 25% 27% 28% 30%
Hypocritical 36% 13% 43% 64% 8% 34% 60% 40% 33% 33% 38% 38%
Inspiring 28% 53% 18% 8% 46% 30% 14% 26% 30% 30% 26% 34%
Intelligent 50% 70% 50% 23% 75% 53% 32% 51% 49% 48% 55% 58%
Partisan 21% 11% 25% 31% 7% 15% 37% 26% 16% 16% 23% 26%
Patriotic 25% 42% 24% 5% 46% 24% 13% 25% 26% 27% 24% 32%
Religious 14% 27% 10% 6% 16% 15% 11% 14% 13% 16% 11% 14%
Sincere 27% 49% 25% 3% 43% 29% 14% 26% 27% 27% 26% 32%
Steady 26% 42% 24% 7% 48% 23% 13% 25% 27% 25% 25% 34%
Strong 28% 52% 18% 9% 46% 27% 16% 26% 30% 28% 32% 26%

Totals (1,000) (375) (273) (257) (252) (410) (313) (464) (536) (395) (350) (123)
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80. Respondent’s ideology

In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very liberal 7% 11% 7% 5% 3% 7% 3% 10% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7%
Liberal 17% 19% 17% 17% 10% 16% 16% 23% 12% 13% 15% 15% 24%
Moderate 36% 32% 40% 38% 33% 35% 39% 28% 59% 38% 35% 38% 32%
Conservative 28% 21% 24% 32% 44% 33% 28% 16% 13% 28% 33% 29% 23%
Very conservative 8% 9% 7% 6% 11% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 9%
Not sure 5% 8% 6% 2% - 2% 9% 14% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (241) (272) (365) (122) (683) (145) (113) (59) (185) (240) (359) (216)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very liberal 7% 11% 6% 1% 29% - - 7% 7% 7% 6% 11%
Liberal 17% 27% 13% 3% 71% - — 17% 16% 20% 16% 14%
Moderate 36% 37% 47% 26% — 100% — 35% 37% 34% 37% 45%
Conservative 28% 18% 30% 50% - - 79% 30% 27% 26% 33% 23%
Very conservative 8% 4% 4% 17% — — 21% 9% 6% 10% 5% 6%
Not sure 5% 3% 1% 2% — — - 2% 7% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (375) (273) (257) (252) (410) (313) (464) (536) (395) (350) (123)
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81. Voter Registration Status
Are you registered to vote?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 68% 56% 64% 72% 90% 2% 73% 50% 53% 69% 73% 65% 68%
No 30% 41% 32% 26% 10% 26% 26% 46% 43% 30% 24% 32% 31%
Don’t know 2% 3% 4% 2% — 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (241) (272) (365) (122) (683) (145) (113) (59) (185) (240) (359) (216)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 68% 75% 65% 76% 66% 63% 77% 69% 67% 65% 75% 77%
No 30% 25% 32% 22% 34% 33% 22% 28% 31% 33% 22% 21%
Don’t know 2% — 3% 2% — 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (375) (273) (257) (252) (410) (313) (464) (536) (395) (350) (123)
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82. Generic presidential vote intention
If an election for president was going to be held now, would you vote for...

Asked only of registered voters

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
The Democratic Party
candidate 39% 49% 45% 33% 32% 29% 72% 58% 37% 40% 36% 39% 43%
The Republican Party
candidate 37% 30% 26% 41% 53% 47% 13% 16% 24% 30% 40% 38% 37%
Other 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 0% 2% — 5% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 18% 11% 25% 21% 11% 18% 11% 19% 36% 24% 20% 16% 14%
| would not vote 3% 7% 1% 2% — 2% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (833) (178) (219) (317) (119) (599) (123) (67) (44) (156) (206) (293) (178)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

The Democratic Party
candidate 39% 83% 22% 6% 76% 40% 18% 37% 42% 46% 34% 42%
The Republican Party
candidate 37% 3% 37% 87% 7% 26% 65% 39% 34% 30% 41% 43%
Other 3% 0% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5%
Not sure 18% 12% 33% 4% 13% 26% 12% 17% 20% 18% 21% 10%
| would not vote 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (833) (321) (222) (228) (212) (332) (274) (402) (431) (319) (306) (111)
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83. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Getting better 26% 26% 29% 25% 18% 24% 36% 20% 32% 26% 26% 25% 27%
About the same 34% 38% 38% 31% 23% 29% 44% 47% 32% 29% 30% 35% 41%
Getting worse 34% 26% 24% 39% 58% 42% 14% 20% 26% 40% 38% 33% 26%
Not sure 6% 11% 8% 4% — 5% 6% 13% 11% 5% 6% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (238) (272) (363) (121) (680) (143) (112) (59) (182) (239) (358) (215)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Getting better 26% 40% 24% 11% 49% 25% 12% 29% 23% 22% 28% 37%
About the same 34% 39% 30% 31% 33% 40% 30% 36% 32% 38% 33% 36%
Getting worse 34% 16% 42% 52% 14% 31% 51% 32% 36% 35% 33% 25%
Not sure 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 10% 5% 6% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (371) (272) (256) (251) (408) (310) (461) (533) (392) (349) (122)
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84. Own Home/Rent

Is the place where you live owned or rented?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Owned by you or your family 56% 50% 43% 66% 70% 65% 35% 37% 56% 45% 68% 58% 48%
Rented from someone else 43% 49% 56% 33% 28% 34% 64% 60% 43% 54% 31% 41% 50%
Other 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (239) (272) (363) (122) (681) (144) (112) (59) (182) (240) (358) (216)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Owned by you or your family 56% 48% 59% 69% 52% 53% 64% 57% 55% 37% 71% 76%
Rented from someone else 43% 51% 40% 30% 47% 46% 35% 42% 44% 61% 29% 24%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (373) (272) (256) (251) (409) (311) (463) (533) (393) (349) (122)
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85. Change in home value
Do you think the value of your home has increased or decreased in the last year?
Asked of those who own their own homes

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Increased 35% 38% 38% 34% 29% 31% 37% 48% 53% 26% 21% 36% 59%
Stayed about the same 37% 33% 35% 42% 31% 39% 45% 18% 28% 36% 47% 37% 20%
Decreased 21% 15% 18% 20% 35% 23% 9% 25% 17% 26% 27% 17% 16%
Not sure 7% 14% 9% 4% 5% 8% 9% 9% 2% 12% 5% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (566) (111) (127) (243) (85) (439) (50) (44) (33) (96) (153) (202) (115)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Increased 35% 42% 35% 29% 49% 39% 24% 40% 30% 27% 35% 57%
Stayed about the same 37% 36% 32% 45% 30% 39% 40% 35% 39% 38% 37% 34%
Decreased 21% 12% 26% 20% 11% 16% 29% 17% 25% 26% 19% 10%
Not sure 7% 10% 8% 6% 10% 5% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (566) (192) (151) (176) (138) (218) (202) (273) (293) (150) (238) (97)
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86. Change in area’s home values
Do you think home prices in your area have increased or decreased in the last year?
Asked of those who do NOT own their own homes

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Increased 49% 54% 49% 50% 32% 47% 45% 52% 68% 47% 37% 52% 55%
Stayed about the same 30% 24% 30% 28% 47% 29% 32% 35% 14% 31% 42% 25% 27%
Decreased 8% 6% 6% 11% 12% 9% 7% 6% — 6% 8% 9% 8%
Not sure 14% 16% 15% 11% 10% 15% 16% 7% 18% 17% 14% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (429) (128) (145) (120) (36) (241) (93) (69) (26) (87) (87) (154) (101)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Increased 49% 50% 55% 41% 65% 41% 48% 56% 43% 47% 59% 47%
Stayed about the same 30% 25% 30% 38% 20% 42% 21% 25% 34% 29% 31% 42%
Decreased 8% 8% 8% 8% 3% 6% 15% 7% 8% 10% 3% 9%
Not sure 14% 18% 7% 13% 13% 10% 16% 12% 15% 14% 7% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (429) (180) (121) (80) (113) (191) (109) (190) (239) (243) (112) (25)
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87. Expected change in area’s home values
Thinking ahead, do you think home prices in your area will increase or decrease in the next year?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Will increase a lot 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 10% 16% 8% 4% 9% 12%
Will increase a little 35% 41% 31% 34% 37% 35% 35% 35% 43% 35% 35% 33% 39%
Will stay about the same 29% 20% 31% 33% 31% 32% 25% 24% 16% 31% 32% 27% 27%
Will decrease a little 10% 10% 7% 9% 14% 10% 11% 9% 7% 7% 10% 12% 7%
Will decrease a lot 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 1% 2% 5% 5% 3%
Not sure 14% 14% 21% 10% 8% 13% 14% 17% 17% 18% 14% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (237) (271) (363) (122) (679) (143) (112) (59) (181) (238) (358) (216)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Will increase a lot 8% 11% 7% 6% 11% 7% 7% 7% 9% 10% 6% 12%
Will increase a little 35% 38% 36% 35% 42% 39% 29% 39% 31% 33% 40% 42%
Will stay about the same 29% 23% 32% 34% 25% 28% 33% 31% 26% 27% 31% 34%
Will decrease a little 10% 7% 11% 11% 5% 11% 12% 7% 12% 11% 11% 7%
Will decrease a lot 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 0%
Not sure 14% 17% 10% 10% 13% 11% 14% 11% 17% 13% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (373) (270) (256) (251) (408) (311) (461) (532) (391) (349) (123)
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88. Worry about mortgage payments
How worried are you about making your mortgage payments?
Asked of those who own their own homes
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast = Midwest South West
Very worried 10% 9% 12% 10% 8% 7% 21% 22% 7% 4% 9% 14% 7%
Somewhat worried 22% 28% 22% 23% 9% 21% 21% 23% 33% 24% 25% 21% 18%
Not worried 34% 31% 42% 31% 33% 35% 36% 20% 29% 40% 28% 32% 40%
Don’t have mortgage
payments 35% 32% 24% 36% 50% 37% 21% 34% 31% 32% 37% 33% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (566) (110) (127) (243) (86) (439) (50) (44) (33) 97) (152) (203) (114)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very worried 10% 10% 3% 9% 11% 11% 7% 7% 12% 9% 15% 5%
Somewhat worried 22% 27% 26% 14% 23% 24% 19% 19% 25% 29% 23% 8%
Not worried 34% 33% 34% 40% 31% 33% 36% 38% 29% 19% 34% 58%
Don’t have mortgage
payments 35% 30% 37% 37% 35% 32% 38% 36% 34% 44% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (566) (192) (151) (176) (138) (218) (201) (273) (293) (149) (237) (98)
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89. Home Purchase Plans
Do you plan to buy a home in the next 12 months?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Will definitely buy a home 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 7% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Am considering buying a
home 17% 23% 21% 15% 4% 14% 29% 26% 7% 17% 11% 24% 14%
Not looking for a home now 79% 74% 74% 81% 96% 84% 64% 68% 89% 80% 86% 73% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (237) (270) (364) (122) (678) (144) (112) (59) (184) (239) (357) (213)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Will definitely buy a home 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Am considering buying a
home 17% 19% 18% 13% 19% 23% 10% 19% 16% 19% 20% 18%
Not looking for a home now 79% 7% 78% 84% 76% 73% 88% 7% 81% 79% 74% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (3872) (270) (257) (250) (406) (812) (460) (533) (390) (349) (123)
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90. Job availability in six months
Six months from now, do you think there will be...

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
More jobs 22% 18% 27% 22% 18% 17% 41% 23% 18% 24% 16% 27% 17%
The same amount of jobs 38% 43% 39% 36% 31% 41% 30% 36% 35% 37% 44% 32% 43%
Fewer jobs 25% 22% 18% 29% 35% 28% 14% 21% 30% 18% 29% 26% 25%
Not sure 15% 17% 16% 13% 17% 14% 15% 20% 18% 21% 12% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (238) (272) (365) (122) (681) (144) (113) (59) (185) (239) (358) (215)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

More jobs 22% 36% 20% 8% 39% 21% 13% 26% 17% 22% 23% 25%
The same amount of jobs 38% 37% 38% 47% 34% 45% 35% 39% 37% 38% 37% 54%
Fewer jobs 25% 13% 30% 32% 15% 21% 36% 25% 25% 28% 24% 17%
Not sure 15% 14% 11% 13% 11% 13% 16% 10% 20% 12% 15% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (373) (272) (257) (251) (409) (312) (462) (535) (393) (350) (123)
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91. milstat
We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your
parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all boxes that apply.
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Military Household - | am 2% 3% 3% 1% - 1% 3% — 7% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Military Household - Family 8% 9% 9% 6% 7% 7% 11% 10% 6% 7% 6% 7% 11%
Military Household - | served
previously 10% 4% 4% 15% 26% 12% 10% 5% 3% 6% 14% 10% 12%
Military Household - Family
served previously 37% 24% 31% 47% 51% 41% 37% 19% 30% 41% 37% 39% 29%
Military Household - None 49% 67% 58% 38% 26% 45% 46% 68% 62% 52% 50% 49% 48%
Totals (1,000) (241) (272) (365) (122) (683) (145) (113) (59) (185) (240) (359) (216)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Military Household - | am 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3%
Military Household - Family 8% 7% 7% 11% 10% 8% 7% 6% 9% 11% 3% 13%
Military Household - | served
previously 10% 9% 12% 14% 7% 10% 14% 18% 3% 11% 11% 10%
Military Household - Family
served previously 37% 29% 39% 43% 31% 38% 41% 33% 40% 35% 35% 41%
Military Household - None 49% 58% 46% 41% 56% 48% 43% 48% 50% 47% 53% 45%
Totals (1,000) (375) (273) (257) (252) (410) (313) (464) (536) (395) (350) (123)
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92. Support for Tea Party movement
Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the goals of the Tea Party movement?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Strongly support 10% 5% 8% 12% 20% 13% 5% 2% 9% 7% 12% 8% 13%
Somewhat support 17% 11% 16% 20% 25% 21% 9% 12% 10% 20% 13% 20% 13%
Neither support, nor oppose 25% 26% 28% 24% 16% 25% 20% 30% 20% 21% 29% 23% 25%
Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 13% 5% 5% 4% 9%
Strongly oppose 23% 24% 21% 23% 28% 22% 29% 22% 27% 27% 25% 19% 27%
Not sure 19% 28% 23% 15% 6% 14% 31% 32% 21% 19% 16% 26% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (241) (272) (365) (122) (683) (145) (113) (59) (185) (240) (359) (216)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly support 10% 3% 11% 19% 2% 4% 22% 14% 6% 7% 11% 12%
Somewhat support 17% 9% 21% 27% 8% 14% 28% 20% 15% 15% 19% 19%
Neither support, nor oppose 25% 23% 24% 25% 21% 26% 25% 21% 28% 29% 21% 21%
Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7%
Strongly oppose 23% 40% 23% 4% 49% 26% 7% 21% 25% 23% 23% 35%
Not sure 19% 18% 13% 19% 12% 24% 13% 17% 21% 20% 20% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (875) (273) (257) (252) (410) (313) (464) (536) (395) (350) (128)
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93. Party ID

Party Identification

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Dem 36% 37% 40% 36% 26% 24% 75% 57% 25% 38% 33% 37% 35%
Ind 38% 36% 44% 37% 35% 42% 22% 24% 65% 38% 38% 38% 39%
Rep 26% 27% 16% 27% 38% 34% 3% 19% 10% 24% 29% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (905) (210) (243) (334) (118) (627) (135) (92) (51) (174) (218) (321) (192)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Dem 36% 100% — - 62% 35% 21% 29% 43% 41% 35% 29%
Ind 38% — 100% 48% 34% 46% 30% 39% 36% 39%
Rep 26% — — 100% 18% 46% 25% 27% 20% 30% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (905) (375) (273) (257) (367) (291) (431) (474) (360) (317) (118)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

July 18-20, 2015

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov's opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Survey
Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, political interest, minor party
identification, and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from
the 2008 Pew Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, news interest, voter registration, and non-placement on an
ideology scale. The weights range from 0.1 to 7.7, with a mean of one and a
standard deviation of 0.95.

1000

+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

21 questions not reported.

You
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